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2026 Fixtures Book
North Beach Road (PO Box 83), KARRINYUP WA 6018

Phone: (08) 9422 8222*
*direct contact numbers listed below

Email: info@lkcc.com.au
Golf Shop: golfoperations@lkcc.com.au 

Website: www.lkcc.com.au
(The Members section of the website includes golf bookings,  

results and up-to-date information)

MEMBERS’ OFFICE BEARERS 2025-26:
President................................................. P W (Phil) GRICE
Vice-President ...................................... S (Simon) BENNISON
Captain..................................................... G L (Garry) KURTZ
Vice-Captain.......................................... A M (Alistair) CROLL
Treasurer................................................. D W (David) JARROTT

GENERAL COMMITTEE:
Members’ Office Bearers
J L (Jill) DORRINGTON 
A (Amanda) LEKIAS	
G (Greg) LOTT
C D (Craig) WILLIAMS
C J (Chris) SCHRAPE

GENERAL MANAGER:
M W (Mark) ADAMS 

FEMALE MEMBERS’ OFFICE BEARERS 2025-26: 
President................................................. P (Pauline) VON KARLOWITZ
Vice-President....................................... M (Maureen) HARMAN
Captain..................................................... H (Hannah) MITCHELL
Vice-Captain.......................................... W (Wendy) NAUDE

FEMALE MEMBERS’ COMMITTEE:
Female Members’ Office Bearers
D (Diane) ANDERSON	 J (Judy) SCHRAPE
J (Jodie) PIETERS	 J (Jane) SCOTT

2026 SUB-COMMITTEES  
AND ADVISORY GROUPS  
CAN BE FOUND HERE:

FINANCE COMMITTEE:
D W (David) JARROTT 
A D (Alan) RULE 
P D (Paul) LARSEN 
J M (John) ANDRETICH 
S A (Steve) BROOKE
A M (Alistair) CROLL

CLUB NUMBERS:
Administration........... 9422 8222
Accounts....................... 9422 8231 
......................................... 9422 8242
Golf Shop..................... 9422 8240

Membership................ 9422 8252
Members Bar.............. 9422 8244 
Grill................................. 9422 8269
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EMERGENCY AND  
SAFETY INFORMATION
In case of Emergency contact:
Clubhouse: 9422 8222
Golf Shop: 9422 8240
Emergency Services: 000
Members are encouraged to take their mobile phones 
onto the golf course, switched to silent, for the express 
purpose of use in medical or other emergencies.

Defibrillator locations:
1.	 Opposite Members’ Bar and Grill
2.	 By the swimming pool
3.	 On the external wall of the toilet at the 5th Hole
4.	 Outside the Maintenance Shed
5.	 Drinks cart

In the event of an emergency the following First Aid 
Facilities and equipment are available: 
•	 The Club has a wheelchair, located in the 

Accessible Toilet, in between the dining room 
and main bar areas (just behind the spike bar), 
at the base of the stairs to the snooker room/
mezzanine level. Also, in this toilet you will find 
baby changing facilities.

•	 First Aid Kits are located in the Golf Shop, Main 
Bar, office, Men’s and Women’s Locker Rooms, 
Grill and Buggy Room areas. The drinks cart 
carries the defibrillator when it is out on course 
(along with a snake bite kit) and the Maintenance 
Shed also has a fully equipped first aid kit 
and a defib. Several Members of our course 
maintenance team are trained in snake catching 
and carry snake bite kits in the carts when they 
are on site.

As a reminder, when there is an emergency on the 
course, Members should dial “000” and advise the 
Office or Golf Shop that an ambulance has been called, 
what the situation is and where they are located. The 
staff will then implement an action plan.
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Safety on Course
Please note it is the responsibility of the group teeing 
off to ensure the group in front is out of range before 
hitting their tee shots. A buggy or cart left on the top of 
the fairway on blind shots may indicate a group is still 
in range.

Workplace, Health Safety Legislations requires 
employers to maintain a safe working environment. 
This Club has adopted safe working practices, and the 
Committee requests all players to note the following 
procedures to prevent staff injury from golf balls.
•	 Greens Maintenance: 

If course staff are working on a greens complex 
and the pin is not in the hole, players are not to hit 
to the green until the flag is replaced.

•	 Other Situations: 
In all other situations’, grounds staff have 
the right of way and players must receive an 
acknowledgement from the course staff who are 
in range before playing a shot and generally take 
such other reasonable precautions as would be 
necessary in the circumstances to ensure safety 
of all persons.

Failure to comply with the above procedures could 
result in the Club being prosecuted under the 
Occupational Health, Safety and Welfare Act.

Suspending and/or abandoning play 
due to inclement or hot weather
Suspending Play -
The siren will sound once for 10 seconds. Players must 
cease play. Seek safe shelter but remain on the Golf 
Course if safe to do so.

Resumption of Play -
When the all-clear is given to resume play, the siren will 
sound once again for 5 seconds.

Abandoning Play -
If play is to be abandoned, the siren will sound  
two short blasts and players are to leave the course 
immediately.

The Captain is responsible for making decisions about 
the suspension or abandonment of play, and in their 
absence, this authority falls to the Director of Golf and 
then the Golf Operations Staff. If the Golf Shop is not 
open, Members are advised to leave the course if they 
see lightning in the area.
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L K C C  V I S I O N

‘Provide a pre-eminent 
Member experience enabling 
lifelong friendships.’

O U R  V A L U E S

Respect
We ensure all Members, visitors and 
staff feel respected, safe and included.

Pride
We are proud of our Club, it’s history 
and traditions.

Sustainability
We care about good stewardship of our 
Club and its facilities.

Welcoming
We encourage family participation, 
fellowship and camaraderie amongst 
Members.

Forward Thinking
We are strategic and proactive.
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2 0 2 6  L K C C  M A J O R  
G O L F  E V E N T S

FEBRUARY 2026
Sun 1	 Men’s Summer Cup Invitational
Thur 19	 Women’s Summer Stroke

MARCH
Sat 7	 Locksley Hall Trophy – Mixed Opening Day
Thur 12	 Daisy Savage Bowl - Women’s Opening Day
Sat 14	 Chalice Pairs – Men’s Opening Day
Tue 31	 Women’s Eugenie Craig 4BBB  
	 Matchplay Commences
APRIL
Mon 6	 Easter Cup
Sat 11	 Men’s 4BBB AM / PM Knockout Commences
Sun 12	 Legacy Day
Mon 13	 Women’s LKCC Silver / Bronze
Sun 19	 Karrinyup Jug – Men’s Jubilee Foursomes

MAY
Sat 2	 Men’s Vice Captain’s Trophy
Thur 7-9	 MAKK Cup – Hosted by LKCC
Tue 12	 Women’s Ivie Temperley Trophy –  
	 Hosted by RPGC
Fri 22	 Men’s Stirling Bowl – Hosted by MLGC
Sat 23	 Men’s Vice President’s Trophy
Thur 28	 Women’s President’s Trophy
Sun 31	 Juniors Bill Plowman Trophy – Hosted by RPGC

JUNE
Thur 11	 Women’s Charity Day
Fri 12	 Men’s Four Club Challenge – Hosted by MLGC
Sat 13	 Men’s Veterans & Seniors Trophy
Tue 23	 Women’s Rose Bowl – Hosted by LKCC
Sat 27	 Men’s Captain’s Trophy

JULY
Thur 2	 Women’s Captain’s Trophy
Sat 4	 Men’s Paul Arnold Trophy
Thur 30	 Women’s Jubilee Foursomes

AUGUST
Sat 1	 Men’s Karrinyup Cup & Club Dinner
Sun 9	 Men’s Winter Cup
Sat 15	 Men’s President’s Trophy
Sun 23	 Blairgowrie Trophy – Mixed Jubilee Foursomes 

SEPTEMBER
Sun 13	 Men’s Championship & Handicap Foursomes 
Sat 19	 Committee vs Juniors Trophy
Mon 21	 Women’s Stirling Bowl – Hosted by WAGC
Thur 24	 Women’s Championship & Handicap Foursomes
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2 0 2 6  L K C C  M A J O R  
G O L F  E V E N T S

OCTOBER
Sat 3	 Men’s Round 1 Club Championship 
	 Qualifying NC Only
Sun 4	 Men’s Dixie Clement Putter – Hosted by LKCC
Sat 10	 Men’s Lake Cup Round 1 –   
	 Club Championship Qualifying MC
Sun 11	 Men’s Lake Cup Round 2 – 
	 Club Championship Qualifying MC & NC
Tue 13	 Women’s Club Championship 
	 Qualifying Round 1 MC & NC
Thur 15	 Women’s Club Championship 
	 Qualifying Round 2 MC & NC
Sun 18	 Men’s Club Championship 
	 Quarter & Semi Finals
Tue 20	 Women’s MC Club Championship 
	 Quarter Finals
Thur 22	 Women’s MC & NC Club Championship 
	 Semi Finals
Sun 25	 Men’s & Women’s MC & NC Club 
	 Championship Finals

NOVEMBER
Thur 5	 Women’s President’s vs Captain’s
Fri 6-8	 KRAK Cup – Hosted by RAGC
Sat 7	 Men’s Diamond Jubilee Medal  
	 (Medal Playoffs)
Sun 8	 McCabe Trophy
Tue 10	 Club Annual General Meeting
Thur 12	 Women’s Closing Day
Sat 14	 Men’s Monte Bello Trophy & Closing Day
Sun 15	 Junior Challenge – Hosted by LKCC
Sun 22	 Men’s Good Fellowship Trophy –  
	 Hosted by Cottesloe
Sun 29	 Mixed Christmas Cup

DECEMBER
Thur 3	 Female Members’ Annual Meeting
Thur 10	 Women’s Christmas Novelty Day
Sat 19	 Men’s Christmas Ambrose

JANUARY 2027
Sun 3	 Champagne Golf
Sun 10	 Karrinyup Bowl
Sun 17	 Annual Hickory Day
Sun 31	 Men’s Summer Cup Invitational

All dates are correct at time of printing and may be subject to change.  
Please visit www.lkcc.com.au for the most recent information.
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2 0 2 6  C O U R S E  C L O S U R E S  
D U E  T O  E X T E R N A L  E V E N T S

FEBRUARY 2026
Mon 9	 GMA Invitational Day – 
	 North Course Closed from 3 PM

MARCH
Mon 16	 Corporate/Charity Day – Closed AM
Mon 23	 GolfWA Men’s Senior Pennant – Closed PM
Mon 30	 GolfWA Men’s Senior Pennant – Closed PM

APRIL
Tue 14	 GolfWA Men’s Senior Pennant – Closed PM
Mon 20	 GolfWA Men’s Senior Pennant – Closed PM

MAY
Sun 3	 GolfWA Women’s Pennant – Closed PM
Mon 4	 McIntyre Cup – Closed All Day
Mon 11	 GolfWA Women’s Pennant – Closed AM

AUGUST
Mon 3	 Senior Golfers Society WA
Fri 14	 Telethon Golf Day

in addition to interclub events listed above please note this is not the complete 
list of external closures refer to the online fixtures list for the most up to date 
course closures.
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2 0 2 6  C O U R S E  C L O S U R E S  
D U E  T O  E X T E R N A L  E V E N T S

SEPTEMBER
Mon 7	 Corporate/Charity Day – Closed All Day

OCTOBER
Tue 6	 Swan Vestas Tri Partite Match

NOVEMBER
Mon 2	 WA Veterans Golf
Fri 13	 Swan Vestas – Closed AM

DECEMBER
Mon 21	 GolfWA Junior Event –  
	 Timesheet Impact AM (MC & NC)

All dates are correct at time of printing and may be subject to change.  
Please visit www.lkcc.com.au for the most recent information.



Page 10

2 0 2 6  L K C C  S O C I A L  E V E N T S

FEBRUARY 2026
Sun 1	 Summer Cup Golf & Lunch
Fri 6	 Twilight Golf & Dinner
Fri 20	 Twilight Golf & Dinner

MARCH
Sat 7	 Locksley Hall Opening Day Dinner
Thu 12	 Daisy Savage Opening Day Dinner 
Sat 14	 Chalice Pairs Opening Day Lunch

APRIL
Mon 6	 Easter Cup Lunch
Sun 12	 Legacy Day Lunch
Wed 15	 Wednesday Morning Players Lunch

MAY
Sat 2	 WINTER DRESS COMMENCES
Sun 10	 Mother’s Day Breakfast & Luncheon
Thu 28	 President’s Lunch

JULY
Thu 2	 Captain’s Lunch
Sat 4	 Saturday Morning Players Lunch
Fri 17	 Quiz Night
Thu 30	 Jubilee Foursomes Dinner

AUGUST
Sat 1	 Club Dinner
Wed 5	 Wednesday Morning Players Lunch
Sat 15	 President’s Social Event
Mon 17	 Seniors Afternoon Tea
Sun 23	 Jubilee Mixed Foursomes  
	 “Blairgowrie Trophy” Lunch

SEPTEMBER
Sun 6	 Father’s Day Breakfast & Luncheon
Thu 24	 Championship & Handicap Foursomes Party
Sat 26	 Grand Final Day

BYO Night in the Grill is the last Thursday of each month, commencing in 
February

Steak Night in the Grill is the last Wednesday of each month.
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2 0 2 6  L K C C  S O C I A L  E V E N T S

OCTOBER
Fri 16	 Caulfield Cup Calcutta
Sat 24	 SUMMER DRESS COMMENCES
Sun 25	 Men’s & Women’s Club Championship  
	 Finals Presentation 
Sat 31	 Saturday Morning Players Closing Day  
	 & Lunch

NOVEMBER
Tue 3	 Melbourne Cup
Thur 5	 Women’s President’s vs Captain’s Lunch
Tue 10	 Club Annual General Meeting
Thur 12	 Closing Day Dinner
Sat 14	 Saturday Afternoon Players Dinner
Sun 29	 Mixed Christmas Cup Dinner

DECEMBER
Thu 3	 Female Members’ Annual Meeting
Sun 6	 Children’s Christmas Party
Wed 9	 Wednesday Morning Players Lunch
Thur 10	 Christmas Novelty Lunch

JANUARY 2027
Sun 3	 Champagne Golf Breakfast 
Fri 8	 Twilight Golf & Dinner
Sun 17	 Burns Supper
Fri 22	 Twilight Golf & Dinner
Sun 31	 Summer Cup Golf & Lunch

FEBRUARY 2027
Fri 5	 Twilight Golf & Dinner
Fri 19	 Twilight Golf & Dinner

All dates are correct at time of printing and may be subject to change.  
Please visit www.lkcc.com.au for the most recent information.
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2 0 2 6  C O U R S E  
M A I N T E N A N C E  C L O S U R E S 

**	 Events may be rescheduled due to course reticulation 
works

**	 Outside of regular Monday mornings until 11:00am

NOVEMBER
Sun 22	 MAIN/NORTH Course Renovations –  
	 Closed from 3pm

Mon 23	 MAIN/NORTH Course Renovations –  
	 Closed ALL DAY

Tue 24	 MAIN/NORTH Course Renovations –  
	 Closed ALL DAY

Wed 25	 MAIN/NORTH Course Renovations –  
	 Closed ALL DAY

Thu 26	 MAIN/NORTH Course Renovations –  
	 Closed ALL DAY

Fri 27	 MAIN/NORTH Course Renovations –  
	 Closed ALL DAY

All dates are correct at time of printing but may be subject to change.  
Please visit www.lkcc.com.au for the most recent information.



(A)	 MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION 
AND PLAYING RIGHTS

Category Criteria
Non-Playing: Pre-requisite of 2 years membership 
in a playing category, minimum transfer is 6 months. 
Ineligible for reciprocal golf, voting rights or to hold 
office. Non-Playing Members relinquish their locker 
and/or buggy space following 12 months of being 
within this category.

Country/Overseas: Usual place of residence is more 
than 100km from the Club. Address to be supplied.

Absentee: Pre-requisite of 1-year membership, for 
Members leaving the State (or above the 24th parallel) 
for a period of at least six consecutive months of the 
year. Address to be supplied. Ineligible for reciprocal 
golf, locker use, voting rights or to hold office.

North Course: North Course playing rights only. A 
North Course Member who, prior to being elected, was 
not a Member in any category of membership is entitled 
to play the championship course as per the current 
Visitor Policy. Eligible to hold office and vote.

Waitlist Members: North Course Waitlist Members 
have playing rights exclusively on the North Course. 
They may be invited as a guest by a Member to play on 
the Main Course up to six times per year, plus additional 
rounds at the discretion of the Club Captain, with all 
bookings arranged through the Golf Shop.

Social: Full use of Clubhouse facilities, no golfing 
rights. Eligible to use the practice facilities as defined 
by the Match Committee. Ineligible for voting rights or 
to hold office.

Partner: Full use of Clubhouse facilities, no golfing 
rights or use of practice facilities. Ineligible for voting 
rights or to hold office.

Transfers: Requests for transfer to be submitted in 
writing with eligibility for transfer determined by 
administration before submission to the next General 
Committee meeting for approval. Members may be re-
admitted to a playing category subject to vacancies.

Playing Rights
General - Registration for all competitions is to be done 
at the Golf Shop or other Mi Score terminals. All players 
are required to register at the Golf Shop prior to hitting 
off. This applies to both courses.

Page 13



Players alone, or groups of more than four players, 
have no rights. They, and players who break the proper 
sequence of their round, must stand aside without 
request and allow any match playing the proper 
sequence to pass.

Any match losing its place, so that more than one clear 
hole is ahead of it, should stand aside and allow the 
match following to pass.

The low marker in a match is responsible for etiquette 
and the observation of these rules of priority. This 
player should be aware and call the following match 
through without demand.

Ordinary Members - Full privileges of the courses 
except for restrictions applying to Female Members’ 
Competitions and when the Main Course is closed for 
special events.

Competitors have the exclusive use of the Main Course 
on Club competition days (Wednesdays, Saturdays 
and Sundays as per Fixture Book). Competitors must 
register for the competition before hitting off and the 
appropriate competition fee is then charged directly 
to the Member’s General Charges account. Physical 
Scorecards or MiScore Scorecards must be signed by 
the marker and the player and returned and submitted 
as soon as the round is completed.

Provisional Ordinary Members - Provisional 
Ordinary Members are permitted to play in any male 
competition field, however booking restrictions apply 
for Wednesday afternoons and Saturdays where 
Provisional Ordinary Members may book online after 
midday 12:00pm, five (5) days prior to the competition.

North Course Waitlist Members - A competition 
open to all male Members will be held on the North 
Course every Wednesday and Saturday. NC Waitlist 
Members are eligible to play competition golf on the 
Championship Course up to 12 times per year, upon 
invitation from the Captain. Outside of competition 
days, they may play a maximum of 6 social rounds per 
year, subject to the member guest green fee. 

Female Members and Provisional Female Members 
- Full privileges of the courses except for restrictions 
applying to Ordinary Members’ competitions and when 
the Main Course is closed for special events. The normal 
days set aside for Female Members are Tuesdays AM, 
Thursdays, and Sundays (8.00am- 8.30am subject to 
course availability). Female Members playing in the 
competition of the day have the exclusive use of the 
Main Course. (Subject to the above, Ordinary Members 
may play with equal standing on Tuesday’s PM and 
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Thursdays after 2.00 pm (unless otherwise advised in 
the fixture book or booking sheets).

Transitional Female Members - As for Female and 
Provisional Female save that they are not eligible to win 
events listed under ‘2026 MAJOR GOLF EVENTS’.

Absentee – may play golf to the same extent as prior 
to becoming an Absentee Member for a period not 
exceeding four weeks per year (with an absence of at 
least six consecutive months).

Non-Playing Members - have no priority over other 
eligible categories of membership for entry into 
competitions. If spaces eventually allow them to enter, 
they are eligible to win the day’s competition, but not in 
events listed under ‘2026 MAJOR GOLF EVENTS’.

Non-playing Members are eligible for six rounds of 
golf (social or competition, subject to availability and 
excluding Major Events as above) per membership 
year (1st September to 31st August) subject to any 
Provisional or Restricted Playing Rights applicable prior 
to transferring to Non-Playing. These six games will 
incur a green fee and will be charged as per the Member 
guest rate green fee schedule. All non-playing Member 
bookings are to be made through the Golf Shop.  

Senior Members/Female Members Senior (Special 
Category) (Category Grandfathered) - Senior Members 
within the Special Category are not entitled to play on 
the Main Course on competition days. 

North Course Members – Men - a competition open to 
all Ordinary Members will be held on the North Course 
each Wednesday and Saturday. Competitors on the 
North Course have priority over all other players. A 
North Course Member who, prior to being approved as 
a North Course Member, was a Member of a playing 
category can play the championship course up to 6 
times per annum outside of competition days upon 
payment of the Member guest rate green fee.

North Course Members - Women - North Course 
Women are entitled to play on the North Course only. A 
competition open to all Female Members will be held on 
the North Course every Tuesday and Thursday. A North 
Course Member who, prior to being approved as a North 
Course Member, was a Member of a playing category 
can play the championship course up to 6 times per 
annum outside of competition days upon payment of 
the Member guest rate green fee.  
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Juniors
i)	 Advanced Junior – may be granted permission to 

play in Members’ competitions at the discretion 
of the respective Captain. This decision will be 
based upon recommendations from the Junior 
Committee and effective for the entire golfing 
year. In such cases, they will have the same 
playing rights as Provisional Members.  

ii)	 For Major Events, entry will be as per the General 
Competition Conditions approved by the Match 
Committee or at the discretion of the respective 
Captain.  

iii)	 Intermediate Junior – Each Sunday morning on 
the Main Course (North Course optional).

iv)	 North Course Junior – Each Sunday morning on 
the North Course.

v)	 Please Note: Junior Members have no rights to 
introduce guests to play on either course at any 
time (this does not apply to Junior Provisional 
Male/Female Members).

Sub-Juniors - North Course: alternate Sundays from 
May to November as outlined in the semester program. 
All enquiries should be directed to the Golf Shop..

(B)	 GOLF
Affiliated Clubs with Reciprocal Rights
The current list of clubs that share reciprocity with 
Lake Karrinyup Country Club can be found within the 
club website.  

Lake Karrinyup Country Club is affiliated with several 
golf clubs both nationally and internationally, with 
reciprocal playing or visiting rights for members.

Specifically, golfing and Clubhouse for Playing 
Members; Clubhouse (bar and dining) for Non-Playing, 
Social and Absentee Members. Members intending 
to visit are entitled to reciprocal privileges upon 
presentation of a Letter of Introduction from the Club 
(arranged through the Director of Golf). 

Members’ Guests and Visitors  
•	 A Club By-Law prohibits any Non-Member from 

playing on the course more than six times per 
calendar year. 

•	 Visitors playing in a competition MUST be a 
Member of a Golf Club affiliated with the GA, or 
other National Golf Association and possess a 
current handicap.
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•	 Upon arrival, the Member’s guest(s) must 
accompany the Member to the Golf Shop 
from where a staff Member will check that the 
appropriate dress code is met as well as ask 
for identification to compare to the name(s) on 
the timesheet. All guests will be charged to the 
Member’s account (no cash).

•	 No visitor may be supplied with liquor on the Club 
premises unless at the invitation of and in the 
company of a Member.

•	 Members may bring an Interstate and International 
guest with a valid handicap on Club Competition 
Days (except Invitation Days) only when 
permission is given by the General Manager, 
Director of Golf or the Club Captain, and then only 
one guest per Member is allowed. Local Guests 
residing in Western Australia are not allowed on 
Club Competition Days (Tuesday, Wednesday, 
Thursday and Saturday) without prior approval 
obtained from the Captain (or designee).

•	 Other than Invitation Days, green fees are payable.
•	 On any non-competition day, the maximum 

number of visitors a Member may bring for golf 
is three (3).

Relatives of Members
In the absence of any fixture event, sons, daughters, 
and grandchildren (up to the age of 17 years) of a 
Member may use either course in the company of their 
parent without payment of a green fee. Other players on 
the course have priority and must be allowed through 
without request. A relative may only play a maximum of 
six rounds per calendar year.

Motorised Carts
Members must not ride on any form of transportation 
during any competition round unless authorised as an 
Approved Person. Approved Persons are eligible to hire 
and ride in a motorised cart for all Club competitions 
and Club-only carts are permitted for use.

An Approved Person is defined as any of the following.
•	 Approved temporary usage of a motorised cart 

(for medical conditions up to 6 months) with 
permission granted by the Director of Golf upon 
receipt of a letter or medical certificate from a 
medical practitioner, or

•	 Approved Permanent usage of a motorised cart 
which must be granted by the General Committee 
with the submission of an application supported 
by a letter from a medical Specialist outlining the 
Member’s medical condition and reason for long 
term use, or
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•	 Members aged 75 years and over are 
automatically classified as ‘Approved Persons’.

A non-approved person may include their equipment on a 
motorised cart, however, must walk beside and not travel 
in the motorised cart at any time during a competition.

Breach of this rule will result in the General Penalty for 
each hole the breach has occurred; if between holes the 
penalty would be applied to the hole a player is about 
to play.

Only LKCC owned motorised carts or externally sourced 
carts are permitted for use on the Main and North Course.

*This policy does not apply to Members playing a social 
round on the golf course.

Protests
Any protest in connection with any competition or 
match shall be made in writing to the Director of Golf 
immediately upon the completion of such competition 
or match, and such protest shall be dealt with as 
early as possible by the Club Captain and/or Match 
Committee whose decision shall be final.

Shotgun Starts
In shotgun start events, players who are drawn to tee 
off on holes 4, 7 and 16 are permitted to tee off 15 
minutes prior to the scheduled start times on holes 3, 
6 and 15 respectively. All other players must start from 
the tee they have been allocated.

Corporate/Charity Groups
Groups of 100 golfers or more qualifies them the right 
to facilitate a shotgun start, meaning the course will 
be closed for the duration of the event. For smaller 
groups of up to 80 golfers, the Director of Golf reserves 
the right to decide on the groups playing structure. 
Members playing in the corporate group must hit off as 
directed by the Golf Shop. These guidelines are subject 
to change however, any changes to the above will be 
notified on the Club website and Corporate and Charity 
Golf Operational Policy.

(C)	 PRACTICE, CARE OF THE 
COURSE & ETIQUETTE

Practice Rounds
Members are reminded that when playing a practice 
round:
1.	 Social rounds are available
2.	 You may play no more than two balls.
3.	 You must hit from the tee markers positioned on 

the day.
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Care of the Course
Members are encouraged to view the Course Care 
videos provided on the Club website: GOLF > Course 
Care & Dress Standard.

Chipping Green - A maximum of ten (10) practice 
balls may be used on the Practice Chipping Green. 
Players are required to be considerate of other players 
practicing at the same time.    

Bunkers - Players should enter and leave bunkers at the 
lowest access point.

With the teeth of the rake pointing down, Players should 
push sand back towards the base of the bunker as they 
exit and avoid raking sand back towards bunker edges. 
This allows as much sand as possible to remain in the 
base.

After repair, the rake should be placed outside of the 
bunker in line with the marked blue ‘T’ outline. The head 
of the rake should always be pointing in the direction 
of play. 

Divots and Sand Buckets - Divots must be repaired by 
breaking in the edges with a golf club moving living 
material towards the centre of the divot, then filled with 
sand and smoothed over. This will accelerate recovery 
of the turf.

Pitch Marks - Ball marks on the putting green must be 
repaired correctly by moving living material towards 
the centre of the pitch mark to accelerate recovery. 
Lake Karrinyup Country Club recommend using a single 
prong pitch repair tool which are complimentary from 
the Golf Shop.

(D)	 DRESS CODE 
The General Committee requires that a suitable 
standard of dress be always observed. Fashion 
evolution makes absolute guidelines impossible, but the 
unchanging consideration is that the standard of dress 
on the course or in the Clubhouse should reflect the 
culture of Lake Karrinyup Country Club.  

Dress Code guidelines are displayed within the Lake 
Karrinyup Country Club website: GOLF > Course Care 
& Dress Standard > Dress Standard.

Committee and Management reserve the right to set 
the dress requirements for specific events.
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(E)	 BRIDGE 
Convenes every Tuesday afternoon in the main bar.

Bridge commences at 1.30pm year-round, unless 
otherwise stated.

Bookings are required and open online for all sessions.

Queries to Bridge Convenor: Judy Schrape  
(0409 686 576)

(F) 	 GENERAL INFORMATION
Smoking
Smoking is not permitted in any areas of the Clubhouse, 
Courtyard or Locker Rooms with the exception of the 
designated Smoking Area that has been established 
at the Eastern end of the Dining Room terrace. Whilst 
smoking on the course is permitted, cigarette butts 
must be disposed of safely by removing them from the 
course.

Mobile Phones
Members are entitled to an environment at the 
Club in which they, and their guests, can enjoy our 
facilities without unnecessary interference caused by 
communication devices. In attempting to balance this 
objective with the fact these devices play a significant 
role in the day-to-day lives of many people, the Club has 
established the following rules: 
•	 Mobile phones must be turned off or be on silent/

vibrate mode when on Club premises. 
•	 When the room is available, all communication 

devices can be utilised in any means by Members 
and guests in the MacKenzie Russell Room, 
Poolside Bar, and outdoor BBQ area. 

Outside of this the following apply: 
•	 Talking on mobile phones is permitted only in the 

car park and locker rooms. 
•	 The use of mobile devices in a discreet manner for 

purposes including as a diary or viewing photos is 
permitted throughout the Club premises. 

•	 The use of a mobile device as a means to keep 
your score whilst on the course is permitted. 

•	 Any other uses of these devices are permitted in 
the car park and locker rooms provided they are 
kept on silent/vibrate mode. 

•	 Members are encouraged to take their mobile 
phones on course, switched to silent, for use in 
case of emergency. 
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•	 With the exception of the Members Bar and 
Courtyard, Members, guests and visitors who 
are attending a private function/conference may 
utilise communication devices in any means 
within the confines of the room booked. Outside 
of that room the above rules must be adhered to.

Car Parking
The Priority Parking area is restricted to Senior Members 
as well as those with medical approval by the Club. 
Identification stickers for the vehicle are to be displayed.

The porte-cochere is not a parking zone. All parking is at 
the individual’s risk.

Complaints
All complaints shall be made in writing to the attention 
of the General Manager, who, if unable to satisfy 
them, shall submit them to the General Committee. No 
employee of the Club shall be directly reprimanded by 
an individual Member. Feedback can be provided via 
the appropriate tab within the club website.

By-Laws 
For reference to all Club By-Laws, please scan the 
below QR Code.

(G)	 FIXTURE BOOK KEY
“(M)”	 denotes Male Members’ or mixed event.

“(F)”	 denotes Female Members’ event.

“(J)”	 denotes Juniors’ event.

“(SJ)”	 denotes Sub Juniors’ event.

“(OM)”	 denotes Outside (away/interclub) event.

“(OF)”	 denotes Outside (away/interclub) Female 
Members’ event.

“(OJ)”	 denotes Outside (away/interclub) Juniors’ 
event.

“ ‘E’ ”	 denotes Main Course Eclectic round.

“ ‘NE’ ”	 denotes North Course Eclectic round.

“(NCWL)”	 denotes North Course Waitlist Member 
round.
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F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 6
Monday 2 Tuesday 3 Wednesday 4 Thursday 5
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford Waltz (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford Waltz (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times



F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 6 Saturday 7 Sunday 8
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Summer Medal Stroke (Blue Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am
(M) (F) Twilight Golf (Invitational Medley 4BBB Stableford (M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (J) North Course 8:30am
- 9 Holes 3:30 Shotgun start) (F) Stableford 7:30am

FEBRUARY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
							       1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28



F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 6
Monday 9 Tuesday 10 Wednesday 11 Thursday 12
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Par (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Par (M) North Course Par (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition
North Course Closed from PM Times
3:00pm



F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 13 Saturday 14 Sunday 15
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford GolfWA Boy's Junior Pennant - Course Closed AM 

(M) 'NE' North Course Stableford (M) (F) Stableford Two Tee Start 11:30am
(J) North Course 12:10pm
(F) Stableford 11:30am

FEBRUARY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
							       1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28



Monday 16 Tuesday 17 Wednesday 18 Thursday 19
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) 4BBB Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun (F) Women's Summer Stroke. 
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford Start 1:00pm (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course 4BBB Stableford

PM Times

F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 6



F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 20 Saturday 21 Sunday 22
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Par (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am
(M) (F) Twilight Golf (Invitational Medley 4BBB Stableford (M) North Course Par (F) Stableford 7:30am
- 9 Holes 3:30 Shotgun start) (J) North Course 8:00am

FEBRUARY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
							       1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28



Monday 23 Tuesday 24 Wednesday 25 Thursday 26
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Four Ball Alliance Stableford AM Timesheet & (F) Par
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford Shotgun Start 1:00pm. (F) North Course Par
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Four Ball Alliance Stableford
- Two Tee Start PM Times

F E B R U A R Y  2 0 2 6



Friday 27 February Saturday 28 February Sunday 1 March
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

(M) North Course Stableford (F) Par 7:30am
(J) North Course 8:00am

M A R C H  2 0 2 6

MARCH
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30	 31					     1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



Monday 2 Tuesday 3 Wednesday 4 Thursday 5
LABOUR DAY (F) Elimination Ambrose. (M) Stableford (F) Stableford
(M) (F) Public Holiday Competition (F) North Course Elimination (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
& Social Play Ambrose

(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times

M A R C H  2 0 2 6



Friday 6 Saturday 7 Sunday 8
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Par AM Only - Shotgun 7:45am (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

(M) (F) Mixed Opening Day - Locksley Hall Trophy (F) Stableford 7:30am
Canadian Foursomes Stroke - 18 Holes - Shotgun Start (J) North Course 8:00am
1:00pm (Ballot for Tees) - Followed by Dinner
(M) North Course 4BBB Stableford

M A R C H  2 0 2 6

MARCH
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30	 31					     1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



Monday 9 Tuesday 10 Wednesday 11 Thursday 12
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Par (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Women’s Opening Day Daisy Savage Bowl - Both
Maintenance (F) North Course Par (M) North Course Stableford Courses Closed - 4BBB Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from (M) (F) All Week Competition Presentations at 6:30pm Dinner to Follow
11am - Two Tee Start PM Times

M A R C H  2 0 2 6



M A R C H  2 0 2 6
Friday 13 Saturday 14 Sunday 15
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Men's Opening Day for the Chalice Pairs (White Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

4BBB Par - Shotgun Starts 7:45am & 1:00pm (J) Main and North Course 8:30am
Lunch: PM Players (Dining Room from 11:30am) AM Players (F) Weekend Opening Day Stableford 8:00am
(Members Bar from 1:00pm)
(M) North Course 4BBB Par

MARCH
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30	 31					     1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



M A R C H  2 0 2 6
Monday 16 Tuesday 17 Wednesday 18 Thursday 19
Course Closure - Corporate/ (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Medal Stroke - MT 1/7, GWA SS 1/5, 
Charity Day (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Medal Stroke - MT 1/7, GWA SS 1/5,
(M) (F) Social Timesheet Limited (M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times PM Times

(M) Expressions of Interest OPEN
for AM/PM Winter Knockout



M A R C H  2 0 2 6
Friday 20 Saturday 21 Sunday 22
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Medal Stroke (Blue Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

(M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (F) Medal Stroke 8:00am - MT 1/7, GWA SS 1/5, I/B 1/3
(J) Main and North Course 8:00am

MARCH
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30	 31					     1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



M A R C H  2 0 2 6
Monday 23 Tuesday 24 Wednesday 25 Thursday 26
GolfWA Men's Senior 4BBB (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Par
Pennant - Course Closed PM (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Par
ORANGE 1st Tee 12:30pm: (M) (F) All Week Competition
LKCC vs Sun City PM Times
YELLOW 10th Tee 12:00pm:
LKCC vs Mt Lawley
GREEN 1st Tee 12:00pm: LKCC vs
WAGC (PLAYING AT WAGC)
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from
2:30pm



Friday 27 Saturday 28 Sunday 29
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

(M) 'NE' North Course Stableford (F) Par 7:30am
(J) North Course 8:00am

M A R C H  2 0 2 6

MARCH
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30	 31					     1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



A P R I L  2 0 2 6
Monday 30 March Tuesday 31 March Wednesday 1 April Thursday 2
GolfWA Senior Indv. Men’s (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Pennant Div 2 (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
1st Tee 12:00pm: LKCC vs Gosnells Normally (M) (F) All Week (M) DRAW PUBLISHED for AM/PM Winter Knockout
10th Tee 12:00pm: Wanneroo Competition PM Times School Holidays 3rd April - 19th April
vs WAGC Course Closed PM - Men’s Senior
1st Tee 12:30pm: Melville Glades Pennant
vs Hartfield Women’s Eugenie Craig/4BBB
GolfWA Men’s Senior 4BBB Matchplay Commences
Pennant - Course Closed PM
GREEN 10th Tee 12:30pm: LKCC
vs WAGC (PLAYING AT LKCC)
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from
2:30pm



A P R I L  2 0 2 6
Friday 3 Saturday 4 Sunday 5
GOOD FRIDAY - CLUBHOUSE CLOSED / COURSE OPEN (M) 'E' Medal Stroke (Blue Course) EASTER SUNDAY
(M) (F) Public Holiday Competition & Social Play (M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(F) Stableford 8:00am
(J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

APRIL
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30



A P R I L  2 0 2 6
Monday 6 Tuesday 7 Wednesday 8 Thursday 9
EASTER MONDAY (F) 4BBB Stableford (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
(M) Easter Cup Invitational - (F) North Course 4BBB Stableford (M) North Course Par (F) North Course Stableford
18 Holes Par - Shotgun start (M) (F) All Week Competition
7:45am - Lunch to Follow PM Times



A P R I L  2 0 2 6
Friday 10 Saturday 11 Sunday 12
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 4BBB Stableford - Individual Stableford for Handicap Legacy Day - Mixed 4BBB Stableford - Invitational

Men's Round 1 Knockout Commences Shotgun Start 7:45am - Course Closed AM Lunch to Follow
(M) 'NE' North Course Stableford (M) (F) Social Timesheet from 1pm
(F) Stableford 8:00am (J) North Course 8:00am

APRIL
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30



A P R I L  2 0 2 6
Monday 13 Tuesday 14 Wednesday 15 Thursday 16
(F) LKCC Silver/Bronze - (F) Par (M) Stableford 7:45am & 1:00pm Shotgun Starts (F) Medal Stroke - MT 2/7, GWA SS 2/5, I/B 1/3
8:00am Shotgun Start (F) North Course Par Wednesday Morning Players Lunch (F) North Course Medal Stroke - MT 2/7, GWA SS 2/5,
COURSE CLOSED UNTIL 1:00PM GolfWA Men’s Senior 4BBB (M) North Course Stableford I/B 1/3

Pennant - Course Closed PM
GREEN 1st Tee 12:00pm:
LKCC vs Cottesloe
ORANGE 1st Tee 12:30pm:
LKCC vs Cottesloe
YELLOW 10th Tee 12:00pm:
LKCC vs Royal Perth



A P R I L  2 0 2 6
Friday 17 Saturday 18 Sunday 19
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) Jubilee Foursomes for the Karrinyup Jug - 36 Holes

(M) North Course Stableford Breakfast from 7:15am - Open to all categories of Playing
(F) Par 8:00am Members (Ballot for times)

(Winning this event is conditional upon attendance at
Presentations)
(J) North Course 8:00am

APRIL
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30



A P R I L  2 0 2 6
Monday 20 Tuesday 21 Wednesday 22 Thursday 23
GolfWA Men’s Senior 4BBB (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Par
Pennant - Course Closed PM (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Par
GREEN 1st Tee 12:00pm: (M) (F) All Week Competition
LKCC vs Nedlands PM Times
ORANGE 1st Tee 12:30pm: 
LKCC vs Wanneroo
YELLOW 10th Tee 12:00pm: 
LKCC vs Nedlands
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from
2:30pm



Friday 24 Saturday 25 Sunday 26
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) 'NE' North Course Stableford (F) Medal Stroke 8:00am - MT 2/7, GWA SS 2/5, I/B 2/3
(J) Main Medal Stroke 8:30am & North Course Medal
Stableford 8:00am

A P R I L  2 0 2 6

APRIL
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30



Monday 27 Tuesday 28 Wednesday 29 Thursday 30
ANZAC DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Stableford
(M) (F) Public Holiday Competition (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
& Social Play (M) (F) All Week Competition
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 3pm PM Times

A P R I L  2 0 2 6



M A Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 1 Saturday 2 Sunday 3
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Vice Captain's Trophy (White Course) Stableford GolfWA Women's Weekend Pennant North Div - 

7:45am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts Course Closed PM
(M) 'NE' North Course Vice Captain's Trophy Stableford 1st Tee 11:30am : Royal Perth vs Lakelands
WINTER DRESS RULES COMMENCE 10th Tee 11:30am : WAGC vs Mt Lawley

LKCC BYE
(M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am (limited times avail.)
(F) Stableford 8:00am (limited times avail.)
(J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am (limited times avail.)

MAY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 4 Tuesday 5 Wednesday 6 Thursday 7
COURSE CLOSED ALL DAY - (F) Irish Stableford (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Stableford
McIntyre Cup (F) North Course Irish Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford

(M) (F) All Week Competition MAKK (LKCC)
PM Times

M A Y  2 0 2 6



M A Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 8 Saturday 9 Sunday 10
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Medal Stroke (Blue Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am
MAKK (LKCC) (M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (F) Stableford 8:00am

Men's Round 2 Knockout Commences (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
MAKK (LKCC)

MAY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



M A Y  2 0 2 6
Monday 11 Tuesday 12 Wednesday 13 Thursday 14
GolfWA Women’s Weekday IVIE TEMPERLEY at RPGC - (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Par
Pennant Div 1 4BBB Par - Shotgun Start (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Par
1st Tee 08:00am: 8:30am followed by lunch
Gosnells vs Wanneroo (F) Stableford
10th Tee 08:00am: (F) North Course Stableford
Melville Glades vs WAGC (M) (F) All Week Competition
LKCC BYE PM Times
Course Closed until 11am for
Pennant
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am



Friday 15 Saturday 16 Sunday 17
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) North Course (F) Stableford 8:00am
(J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
LKCC's Rotational's Hosting of the Alex Russell Golf Society 
- Honouring our Course Architect

M A Y  2 0 2 6

MAY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



M A Y  2 0 2 6
Monday 18 Tuesday 19 Wednesday 20 Thursday 21
Course Closed - TBA (F) Stableford (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Medal Stroke - MT 3/7, GWA SS 3/5, I/B 2/3
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stroke (F) North Course Medal Stroke - MT 3/7, GWA SS 3/5,
11am - Times Limited (M) (F) All Week Competition I/B 2/3
LKCC’s Rotational’s Hosting of the PM Times
Alex Russell Golf Society - 
Honouring our Course Architect



Friday 22 Saturday 23 Sunday 24
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) ‘E’ Vice President’s Trophy (White Course) - Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am
(OM) STIRLING BOWL HOSTED BY MLGC  - PM SHOTGUN - 7:45am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts (F) Stableford 8:00am

(M) ‘NE’ North Course Vice President’s Trophy Stableford (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

M A Y  2 0 2 6

MAY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 25 Tuesday 26 Wednesday 27 Thursday 28
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) President's Trophy - Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford Shotgun start at 8:15am - Followed by Lunch
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (F) North Course President's Trophy - Stableford

PM Times Shotgun Start at 8:45am - Followed by Lunch

M A Y  2 0 2 6



M A Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 29 Saturday 30 Sunday 31
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) North Course Stableford (F) President's Trophy - Stableford 8:00am
(J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
(OJ) Bill Plowman Trophy at RPGC

MAY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 1 Tuesday 2 Wednesday 3 Thursday 4
WA DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY (F) 4 Ball Best Ball - Best 2 Scores (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Stableford
(M) (F) Public Holiday Competition to Count (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
& Social Play (F) North Course 4 Ball Best Ball - 

Best 2 Scores to Count
(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times

J U N E  2 0 2 6



J U N E  2 0 2 6
Friday 5 Saturday 6 Sunday 7
(M) (F) Social and All Week Competition (M) 'E' Medal Stroke - 7:45am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(Blue Course) (F) Stableford 8:00am
(M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

JUNE
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7
	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14
	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21
	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28
	 29	 30



J U N E  2 0 2 6
Monday 8 Tuesday 9 Wednesday 10 Thursday 11
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Par (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Women's Charity Day Main & North Course
Maintenance (F) North Course Par Men's Round 3 Knockout Commences COURSE CLOSED ALL DAY
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Stableford

PM Times



Friday 12 Saturday 13 Sunday 14
(M) (F) Social and All Week Competition (M) Veterans & Senior Trophy (White & Yellow Course) Par (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am
(OM) Four Club Challenge HOSTED by MLGC 7:45am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts (F) Stableford 8:00am

(M) 'NE' North Course Stableford (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

J U N E  2 0 2 6

JUNE
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7
	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14
	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21
	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28
	 29	 30



J U N E  2 0 2 6
Monday 15 Tuesday 16 Wednesday 17 Thursday 18
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Medal Stroke - MT 4/7, GWA SS 4/5, I/B 3/3
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Medal Stroke - MT 4/7, GWA SS 4/5, 
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition I/B 3/3

PM Times



J U N E  2 0 2 6
Friday 19 Saturday 20
(M) (F) Social and All Week Competition "The Shortest Day"

(M) Stableford - 7:45am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts
(Yellow Course)
(M) North Course Stableford

Sunday 21
(M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee from 7:00am
(F) Medal Stroke 8:00am - MT 3/7, GWA SS 3/5, I/B 3/3
(J) Main Medal Stroke 8:30am & North Course Medal
Stableford 8:00am

JUNE
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7
	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14
	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21
	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28
	 29	 30



Monday 22 Tuesday 23 Wednesday 24 Thursday 25
Course Closed until 11am for (OF) Rose Bowl - Cottesloe visits (M) 4BBB Par (White Course) - AM Shotgun 07:45am & (F) Par
Maintenance LKCC (Vice Captains Challenge) Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) North Course Par
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course 4BBB Par

(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times

J U N E  2 0 2 6



Friday 26 Saturday 27 Sunday 28
(M) (F) Social and All Week Competition (M) 'E' Par Captain's Trophy (White Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

7:45am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts (F) Par 8:00am
** Major event points for the LKCC Medal** (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
(M) 'NE' North Course Captain's Trophy Stableford

J U N E  2 0 2 6

JUNE
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7
	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14
	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21
	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28
	 29	 30



Monday 29 June Tuesday 30 June Wednesday 1 July Thursday 2
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Captain's Trophy - Par
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (Side Interest AM vs PM) Shotgun start at 8:30am - Followed by Lunch
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Captain's Trophy - Par

PM Times Shotgun start at 9:00am - Followed by Lunch

J U L Y  2 0 2 6



J U L Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 3 Saturday 4 Sunday 5
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) AM Paul Arnold Trophy - 7:45am Shotgun Start (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am
School Holidays 4th July - 19th July (M) 'E' Medal Stroke - 12:45pm Shotgun Start (Blue Course) (F) Weekend Captain's Trophy Par 7:45am

(M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
Saturday Morning Players Lunch

JULY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



J U L Y  2 0 2 6
Monday 6 Tuesday 7 Wednesday 8 Thursday 9
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford Waltz (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (Side (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford Waltz Interest AM vs PM) (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Par

PM Times



J U L Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 10 Saturday 11 Sunday 12
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford - 7:45am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

Men's Knockout Quarter Final Commences (F) Stableford
(M) 'NE' North Course Stableford (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

JULY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



J U L Y  2 0 2 6
Monday 13 Tuesday 14 Wednesday 15 Thursday 16
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start (F) Medal Stroke - MT 5/7, GWA SS 5/5
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford 12:45pm (Side Interest AM vs PM) (F) North Course Medal Stroke - MT 5/7, GWA SS 5/5
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Stableford

PM Times



J U L Y  2 0 2 6
Friday 17 Saturday 18 Sunday 19
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) North Course Stableford (F) Medal Stroke 8:00am - MT 4/7, GWA SS 4/5
(J) Main Medal Stroke 8:30am & North Course Medal
Stableford 8:00am

JULY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 20 Tuesday 21 Wednesday 22 Thursday 23
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Par (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Par 12:45pm (Side Interest AM vs PM) (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Stableford

PM Times

J U L Y  2 0 2 6



Friday 24 Saturday 25 Sunday 26
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) North Course Stableford (F) Par 8:00am
(J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

J U L Y  2 0 2 6

JULY
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
			   1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12
	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19
	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26
	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



J U L Y  2 0 2 6
Monday 27 Tuesday 28 Wednesday 29 Thursday 30
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Jubilee Foursomes
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (Side Interest AM vs PM) (F) North Course Jubilee Foursomes
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Stableford Presentations 6:30pm followed by Dinner

PM Times



A U G U S T  2 0 2 6
Friday 31 July Saturday 1 August Sunday 2
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) ‘E’ Karrinyup Cup - Stroke (White Course - includes (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

Medal Stroke A,B,C Divisions) (F) Medal Stroke 8:00am - MT 5/7, GWA SS 5/5
7:30am & 12:45pm Shotgun Starts (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
**Special Booking Conditions Apply**
** Major event points for the LKCC Medal**
(Winning this event is conditional upon attendance at the
Club Dinner)
(M) 'NE' North Course Stroke
(M) Club Dinner

AUGUST
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 31					     1	 2
	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16
	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23
	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30



Monday 3 Tuesday 4 Wednesday 5 Thursday 6
Course Closed until 11am for (F) 4BBB Stableford Multiplier (M) Stableford (White Course) 7:45am & 12:45pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course 4BBB Stableford Shotgun Starts (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am Multiplier Men's Knockout Semi Final Commences

(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) North Course Stableford
PM Times Wednesday Morning Players Lunch

A U G U S T  2 0 2 6



Friday 7 Saturday 8 Sunday 9
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) 'E' Winter Cup - Par - 36 Holes

(M) North Course Stableford ** Major event points for the LKCC Medal**
(F) Par AM (Winning this event is conditional upon attendance at

Presentations)
(J) North Course 8:00am

A U G U S T  2 0 2 6

AUGUST
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 31					     1	 2
	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16
	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23
	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30



A U G U S T  2 0 2 6
Monday 10 Tuesday 11 Wednesday 12 Thursday 13
Course Closed until 11:00am for (F) Par (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun 12:45pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Par (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times



A U G U S T  2 0 2 6
Friday 14 Saturday 15 Sunday 16
Course Closure - Telethon Golf Day (M) 'E' Par President's Trophy (White Course) - (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

Shotgun Starts 7:45am and 12:45pm (F) Stableford
(Winning this event is conditional upon attendance at (J) Main Medal Stroke 8:30am & North Course Medal
Presentations) Stableford 8:00am
** Major event points for the LKCC Medal **
(M) 'NE' North Course President's Trophy Stableford

AUGUST
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 31					     1	 2
	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16
	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23
	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30



A U G U S T  2 0 2 6
Monday 17 Tuesday 18 Wednesday 19 Thursday 20
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 12:45pm (F) Medal Stroke - MT 6/7
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Medal Stroke - MT 6/7
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times



Friday 21 Saturday 22 Sunday 23
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 4BBB Stableford  - Individual Stableford for Handicap (M) (F) 2026 Blairgowrie Trophy - 

Men's Knockout Final Commences Jubilee Mixed Foursomes (Played in 6’s)
Saturday AM Timesheet & PM Ballot Commences 7:45am Shotgun Start - Lunch to follow
(M) North Course Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 12:30pm
(F) Stableford 8:00am (J) North Course 8:00am

A U G U S T  2 0 2 6

AUGUST
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 31					     1	 2
	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16
	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23
	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30



Monday 24 Tuesday 25 Wednesday 26 Thursday 27
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Par
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Par
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times

A U G U S T  2 0 2 6



A U G U S T  2 0 2 6
Friday 28 Saturday 29 Sunday 30
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) North Course Stableford (F) Medal Stroke 8:00am - MT 6/7
(J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
(J) North Course 8:00am

AUGUST
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 31					     1	 2
	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9
	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16
	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23
	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30



Monday 31 August Tuesday 1 September Wednesday 2 Thursday 3
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Elimination Ambrose (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Elimination (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am Ambrose

(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6



S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6
Friday 4 Saturday 5 Sunday 6
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Medal Stroke (Blue Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (F) Stableford 8:00am 
(J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

SEPTEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30



Monday 7 Tuesday 8 Wednesday 9 Thursday 10
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Par (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Par (M) North Course Par (F) North Course Stableford
Course Closure - Corporate/ (M) (F) All Week Competition
Charity Day PM Times

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 11 Saturday 12 Sunday 13
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) Championship & Handicap Foursomes - 

(M) 'NE' North Course Stableford 36 Holes played in 6’s
(F) Par AM Breakfast from 6:30am | Ballot for Times from 7:15am

(J) North Course 8:30am

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6

SEPTEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30



S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6
Monday 14 Tuesday 15 Wednesday 16 Thursday 17
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Medal Stroke - MT 7/7
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Medal Stroke - MT 7/7
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from TBA (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times



Friday 18 Saturday 19 Sunday 20
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(J) Committee vs Juniors (F) Medal Stroke 8:00am - MT 7/7
(M) North Course Stableford (J) Main Medal Stroke 8:30am & North Course Medal

Stableford 8:00am

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6

SEPTEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30



Monday 21 Tuesday 22 Wednesday 23 Thursday 24
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Championship & Handicap Foursomes 18 & 36 Holes
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Championship & Handicap
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition Foursomes 18 Holes
(OF) Women's Stirling Bowl PM Times Party & Presentations to follow
at WAGC

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 25 Saturday 26 Sunday 27
(M) (F) All Week Competition GRAND FINAL DAY *No Presentation* (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) Stableford (F) Par 8:00am
(M) North Course Stableford (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
School Holidays 26th September - 11th October

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6

SEPTEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30



Monday 28 Tuesday 29 Wednesday 30 Thursday 1 October
KINGS BIRTHDAY PUBLIC (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
HOLIDAY (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Public Holiday Competition (M) (F) All Week Competition
& Social Play PM Times

S E P T E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 2 Saturday 3 Sunday 4
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Medal Stroke (Blue Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

(M) North Course Stroke - 1st Rd Qualifying Club (F) Stableford 8:00am
Championship (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am

(OM) Dixie Clement Putter at LKCC

O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6

OCTOBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
				    1	 2	 3	 4
	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11
	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18
	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25
	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6
Monday 5 Tuesday 6 Wednesday 7 Thursday 8
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Irish Team Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Irish Team (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am Stableford

(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times



Friday 9 Saturday 10 Sunday 11
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Lake Cup (Blue Course) Stroke - 1st Rd Qualifying (M) North Course Stroke - 

Club Championships A, B, C Divisions 2nd Rd Qualifying Club Championship
(M) ‘E’ Lake Cup (Blue Course) Stroke - 
2nd Rd Qualifying Club Championships A, B, C Divisions -
Tee Times same as Rd 1
** Major event points for the LKCC Medal**
(F) North Course Stableford 7:30am
(J) North Course 8:30am

O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6

OCTOBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
				    1	 2	 3	 4
	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11
	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18
	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25
	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 12 Tuesday 13 Wednesday 14 Thursday 15
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Women's Club Championships (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Women's Club Championships 2nd Rd Qualifying
Maintenance 1st Rd Qualifying (M) North Course Stableford (F) Women's Club Championship North Course 2nd
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (F) Women’s Club Championship Qualifying Round

North Course 1st Qualifying
Round
(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times

O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 16 Saturday 17 Sunday 18
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) Men's CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP QTR & SEMI FINALS
Caulfield Cup Calcutta (M) 'NE' North Course Stableford COURSE CLOSED ALL DAY

(F) Stableford AM (J) North Course 8:30am

O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6

OCTOBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
				    1	 2	 3	 4
	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11
	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18
	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25
	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6
Monday 19 Tuesday 20 Wednesday 21 Thursday 22
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Women's Club Championships (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Women's Club Championships Semi Finals
Maintenance Quarter Finals (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Club Championship Semi Finals
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (F) Main Course Stableford (F) Main Course Stableford

(F) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) (F) Social Timesheet Limited PM Times
PM Times



Friday 23 Saturday 24 Sunday 25
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Men's & Women's CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP FINALS

(F) Stableford (M) (F) Men's & Women's North Course Club
(M) North Course Stableford Championship Final
SUMMER DRESS RULES COMMENCE NORTH COURSE Closed to Social Play (AM)

COURSE CLOSED ALL DAY
Cocktail Party and Presentations to follow

O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6

OCTOBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
				    1	 2	 3	 4
	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11
	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18
	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25
	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 26 Tuesday 27 Wednesday 28 Thursday 29
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Par
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Par
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times

O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 30 Saturday 31 October Sunday 1 November
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 4BBB Stableford 7:45am & 1:00pm Shotgun Starts - (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

Champions Day - Individual Stableford for Handicap (F) Par 8:00am
(M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
Saturday Morning Players Closing Day & Lunch

O C T O B E R  2 0 2 6

OCTOBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
				    1	 2	 3	 4
	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11
	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18
	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25
	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 2 Tuesday 3 Wednesday 4 Thursday 5
Course Closed until 11am for (F) 4BBB Stableford (M) Par AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) President's Team v Captain's Team
Maintenance (F) North Course 4BBB Stableford (M) North Course Par American Foursomes Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition Shotgun start at 8:30am - Followed by Lunch

PM Times (F) North Course President's Team v Captain's Team
MELBOURNE CUP American Foursomes Stableford

Shotgun Start at 9:00am - Followed by Lunch

N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 6 Saturday 7 Sunday 8
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) 'E' Medal Stroke (Blue Course) (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am
KRAK Cup (RAGC) Diamond Jubilee Medal (Play-off all Medal Winners) (F) Stableford 8:00am

(M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (J) McCabe Trophy - LKCC Junior Masters - 
KRAK Cup (RAGC) Main & North Course 8:00am

KRAK Cup (RAGC)

N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6

NOVEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30						      1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



Monday 9 Tuesday 10 Wednesday 11 Thursday 12
(M) (F) All Week Competition (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Closing Day Canadian Foursomes Stableford

(F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Closing Day Canadian Foursomes
(M) (F) All Week Competition Stableford
PM Times Presentations 6:30pm Dinner to follow
AGM - 6:00pm - LKCC Dining
Room

N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 13 Saturday 14 Sunday 15
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Monte Bello Trophy (White Course) - Par - (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 7:00am

AM Timesheet 1:00pm Shotgun Start (F) Weekend Closing Day - Stableford 8:00am
(M) North Course Closing Day (J) Main 8:30am & North Course 8:00am
Men's Closing Day & Season Presentations (OJ) JUNIOR CHALLENGE LKCC vs Cottesloe GC at LKCC

N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6

NOVEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30						      1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



Monday 16 Tuesday 17 Wednesday 18 Thursday 19
Course Closed until 11am for Women's Summer Golf (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance Commences (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (F) Stableford

(F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times

N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 20 Saturday 21 Sunday 22
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

(M) North Course Stableford (J) Main & North Course 8:00am
(F) Stableford 7:30am
(OM) GOOD FELLOWSHIP vs Cottesloe GC at CGC - 
LUNCH FOLLOWED BY PM SHOTGUN
MC/NC COURSE CLOSED PM - Greens & Fairway
Renovations

N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6

NOVEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30						      1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6
Monday 23 Tuesday 24 Wednesday 25 Thursday 26
MC/NC COURSE CLOSED ALL MC/NC COURSE & DRIVING MC/NC COURSE & DRIVING RANGE CLOSED ALL MC/NC COURSE & DRIVING RANGE CLOSED ALL
DAY - Greens & Fairway RANGE CLOSED ALL DAY - DAY - Greens, Fairway & Driving Range Renovations DAY - Greens, Fairway & Driving Range Renovations
Renovations Greens, Fairway & Driving Range

Renovations



Friday 27 Saturday 28 Sunday 29
MC/NC COURSE & DRIVING RANGE CLOSED ALL DAY - (M) Stableford (3 Clubs & Putter) (not sent for handicapping) (M) (F) (J) Stableford 7:45am Shotgun Start (not sent for
Greens, Fairway & Driving Range Renovations (M) North Course Stableford (3 Clubs & Putter) (not sent for handicapping)
SUMMER TIMESHEETS COMMENCE handicapping) (J) North Course 8:00am (not sent for handicapping)

(M) (F) Christmas Cup Canadian Foursomes Stableford PM

N O V E M B E R  2 0 2 6

NOVEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
	 30						      1
	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15
	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22
	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29



Monday 30 November Tuesday 1 December Wednesday 2 Thursday 3
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (not sent for (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance handicapping) (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (F) North Course Stableford (not (F) Female Members Annual Meeting at 2:00pm 

sent for handicapping)
(M) (F) All Week Competition
PM Times

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6



D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6
Friday 4 Saturday 5 Sunday 6
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

(M) North Course Stableford (F) Stableford 7:30am
(J) North Course 8:00am
Children's Christmas Party 9:30am - 12pm noon

DECEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 7 Tuesday 8 Wednesday 9 Thursday 10
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Christmas Novelty Day
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford Modified 14 Hole Ambrose - 
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition Wednesday Morning Players Christmas Lunch Shotgun Start at 8:00am - Followed by Lunch

PM Times (F) North Course Christmas Novelty Day
Modified 9 Hole Ambrose - 
Shotgun Start at 9:00am - Followed by Lunch

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 11 Saturday 12 Sunday 13
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am

(M) North Course Stableford (F) Stableford 7:30am
NORTH COURSE CLOSED AM
(J) North Course - Junior & Parent Fun Day - Foursomes
8:00am Shotgun Start

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6

DECEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 14 Tuesday 15 Wednesday 16 Thursday 17
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 18 Saturday 19 Sunday 20
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Christmas Ambrose 4's AM Timesheet & Shotgun (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am
School Holidays 18th December - 30th January 2027 Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford 7:30am

(M) North Course Christmas Ambrose 4’s (J) Main & North Course 8:00am

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6

DECEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 21 Tuesday 22 Wednesday 23 Thursday 24
(J) Main & North Course GolfWA (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Junior event (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 25 Saturday 26 Sunday 27
CHRISTMAS DAY BOXING DAY (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am
ALL COURSE & CLUBHOUSE FACILITIES CLOSED (M) (F) Public Holiday Competition & Social Play (F) Stableford 7:30am

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6

DECEMBER
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
		  1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
	 7	 8	 9	 10	 11	 12	 13
	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 19	 20
	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27
	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 28 Tuesday 29 Wednesday 30 Thursday 31
Course Closed until 11am for (M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Day Competition (M) (F) All Day Competition
Maintenance

D E C E M B E R  2 0 2 6



Friday 1 Saturday 2 Sunday 3
NEW YEAR'S DAY (M) Medal Stroke (Summer) *No Presentation* (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am
(M) (F) Public Holiday Competition & Social Play (M) North Course 4BBB Stableford (J) Main 8:00am

(F) Stableford 7:30am
(N) Champagne Golf - 10:30am Shotgun

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 7

JANUARY 2027
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 4 Tuesday 5 Wednesday 6 Thursday 7
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 7



Friday 8 Saturday 9 Sunday 10
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford Karrinyup Bowl - 36 Hole Stroke - COURSE CLOSED ALL DAY
(M) (F) Twilight Golf (Invitational Medley 4BBB Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (J) North Course 8:00am
- 9 Holes 3:30 Shotgun start) (F) Stableford 8:00am (M) (F) North Course Stableford

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 7

JANUARY 2027
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 11 Tuesday 12 Wednesday 13 Thursday 14
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Par (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Par (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 7



Friday 15 Saturday 16 Sunday 17
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (N) Annual Hickory Day - 8:30am Shotgun

(M) North Course Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am
(F) Stableford AM
(J) North Course 8:00am

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 7

JANUARY 2027
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Monday 18 Tuesday 19 Wednesday 20 Thursday 21
Course Closed until 11am for (F) Stableford (M) Stableford AM Timesheet & Shotgun Start 1:00pm (F) Stableford
Maintenance (F) North Course Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (F) North Course Stableford
(M) (F) Social Timesheet from 11am (M) (F) All Week Competition

PM Times

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 7



Friday 22 Saturday 23 Sunday 24
(M) (F) All Week Competition (M) Stableford (M) (F) Stableford 1st Tee 6:30am
(M) (F) Twilight Golf (Invitational Medley 4BBB Stableford (M) North Course Stableford (J) Main & North Course 8:00am
- 9 Holes 3:30 Shotgun start) (F) Stableford 7:30am

J A N U A R Y  2 0 2 7

JANUARY 2027
	 M	 T	 W	 T	 F	 S	 S
					     1	 2	 3
	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 10
	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17
	 18	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24
	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31



Page 124

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

A
Abbott Michael 0408097607
Adair Robin 0418924550 0418924550
Ahern Peter 0415965949
Albronda Dayne 0411803044
Alder Richard 93899743 0418835035
Allan Brent 93858071 93883999
Allcock John 0412181245
Allen Matthew 0459337603 0459337603
Allen Matthew 0412581487
Allison Timothy 0434372557
Allison Gordon 0438090474
Amos Andrew 0417999837
Anderson Geoffrey 0407868897
Anderson John 0407944891
Anderson David 0488770640
Anderson Garry 93827070 0409686075
Andretich John 0418914856
Annand John 0417934585
Aoyang Li Tony 0435851018
Artus Mitchell 0409083176
Ashton Craig 0425395050
Atkinson Eric 0419908595
Atkinson Garry 0447355559
Avery Malcolm 0417388033
Aylmore David 93823355 0412424154

B
Bailey Scott 93850720 0418916541
Bailey Guy 0419950144 0419950144
Baird Richard 93849329 0412052811
Baker Anthony 0402111309
Baker Greg 0418955220
Baker Robert 0401103218
Baker Robert M 0418626866 0418626866
Baker Greg 94481009 0439893337
Baker Paul 0418912592 0418912592
Ball Shane 0414273072
Ban Stewart 92463096 0412412243
Bandy David 0439598784
Bandy John 92455951 0418900515
Bandy Gregory 92845858 0416221298
Bandy Steven 0400246026
Banfield Robert 0408938108
Bannan Paul 93865237 0419820979
Barr Barry 93415418 0407211944
Barron Cornelius 93875605 0417177782
Barron Ross 0409448553
Barton Anthony 0418923636
Batavia Raju 0409504652
Bateman John 93351989 0419965587
Bates Hunter 0487256862
Batt Davyd 94483953 0418925413
Baumanis George 0419094748



Page 125

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Bavin Sam 92037786 0407177742
Baxter John 0417910623
Baxter Jeffery 0400320514
Beaman Leigh 93833383 0433837966
Beament Dean 0402255500
Beattie Stuart 0417992166
Beatty Bill 0418912082
Beatty Morgan 0402167799
Beaumont Shane 0424893242
Beck Adrian 0416015614
Begley Daniel 93878684 0414414575
Bell Craig 95821548 0419930107
Bennet Michael 0412555309
Bennett Damon 0411485513
Bennetts Ron 0419178788
Benney George 0400913953 0400913953
Bennison Simon 0407776439
Benson David 0421993251
Bent Bill 0433790070
Bent Duncan 0401714142
Bentley Robert 0418882271
Berney Patrick 94485215 0407030796
Berney Ian 94485215 0421973725
Bernhardt Paul 0423849916
Berryman Tim 0409112859
Betlehem Thomas 0413008712
Bettridge Gary 0419911155
Bhasin Rajesh 93684134 0417988019
Bhasin Neelesh 93681552 0408934132
Biddle Ian 0404904004
Bignold David 0432139274
Bird Grant 0414444381 0414444381
Birkett John 93701714 0412906336
Black Andrew 0417562336
Blackburn Michael 94475517 0466838506
Blacker David 92445012 0421461577
Blair John 0411444800
Blechynden Maurie 0476384979
Bolton Cameron 0418944611
Bond Glenn 0419849224 0419849224
Bone Frazer 0426055075
Bonser Neil 0413940807
Botica Craig 93092371 0418945099
Botsis Philip 0418912889
Botsis Simeon 0419933501
Bovell Tony 93846672 0410651566
Bowen Phillip 0400785882
Bowley Brian 92713046 0418940332
Bowra Mathew 0450745300
Boyd James 0417977022
Boyd Barry 0433282544 0433282544
Boyd Leonard 92469341 0457414046
Boyd Cameron 0478073474
Braddock Don 93859600



Page 126

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Bradshaw Oliver 0402914917
Branchi Bob 93844008 0418924442
Bratich Brian 0413662833
Brennan John 0409082096
Brennand Richard 0448012842
Bristow Mitchell 0403288004 0403288004
Brooke Stephen 0405736767
Brooks Anthony 0407703500 0407703500
Broome Martin 0415867455
Brown Geoff 0411079100 0411079100
Browne Simon 0409086415
Bruce Michael 0413319084 0413319084
Bruce James 0438871593
Brudenell Gregory 0409104973
Buckley Douglas +31619437802 +61408325885
Bult Brian 92463784 0438698200
Bult Tim 92863314 0407778556
Bult Malcolm 92850406 0410524478
Burbridge Cameron 0402422354
Burch Jeffrey 0408384558
Burdett Michael 0418896338
Burnet Iain 93880648 0403185303
Burton John 94028092 0438877111
Burton Richard 0413392724
Bushell Graeme 0417170780
Bushell David 0404810855
Butler David 0403384722
Byrne Michael 0408922622

C
Caldwell Mark 0466519433
Caldwell Ian 0493427699
Camfield Michael 94488025 0418956344
Campbell Ian 0412737771
Campbell Paul 0407902013
Campbell Peter 0409156171
Campbell Evan 0413601970
Campbell Matthew 0423477333
Campbell Craig 0408748800
Campion Michael 0418960860
Candy Brendan 0413837205 0413837205
Cannon John 93120514 0419835077
Cannon Matthew 92447727 0411144325
Capelli Zachary 0410939382
Caren George 0400900708
Carey John 94475774 0420929509
Carney Bernard 0402793663
Carr Jimmy 0433523790
Carruthers Robert 0415979310
Carter Christopher 0448448840 0448448840
Carter Stephen 93093885 0424622268
Carter Paul 0427010566
Carter Simon 0405210880
Cartwright Shane 0419809199



Page 127

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Casserly Shane 0419924925
Cassey Shane 63892204 0415651301
Cassey Ian 93365424 0418927179
Catlin Richard 94718222 0407788624
Cavaiola Christopher 0431144979
Cavanagh Michael 0422750665 0422750665
Cavanagh Matthew 0455213139
Cavill John 93862196 0436295657
Cawthray Peter 0417979622
Cearns Howard 93857086 0419952456
Chapman Ryan 0408005033
Cheng Tuck Seng 0408688217
Cheng Nelson 93565388 0412083578
Chidgey Ian 0418925582 0418925582
Childs Philip 0418952879
Chinnery Graeme 0418913494
Christie Brett 0417916998
Christie Henry 0413788118
Chrystal Haydn 93354232 0413439320
Chrystal Daniel 93845932 0402790226
Churack Geoffrey 94573535
Church David 0478708779
Clancy Jon 0481184960
Clark Richard 0738445602 0407277661
Clark Russell 0417811876 0417811876
Clark Ron 0426500863
Clark Luke 0466113394
Clarke Trevor 0419938091
Cleave Alex 93356179 0417096246
Coe David 0413622822
Coetzee Justin 0400235890
Colleran Ray 61105155 0419960014
Collins Roger 0411860850 0411860850
Collins Bennet 0411867867
Colthart Mark 0414490140
Colyer Travis 0433500871
Coningsby Peter 94457315 0421798006
Constable Ian 0417660509
Cook Gordon 0429860744
Cook Andrew 0433286990
Cook Rhys 0400606448
Cook Jeremy 0400392799
Cooke Philip 0408906113
Coombe Benjamin 0419127920 0419127920
Cooperwhite Ross 0407363991
Copus Gary 92431889 0401498781
Copus Jamie 92431889 0468602331
Corbett Jason 0409077730
Cornelius Seamus 0450649311
Cornish Alastair 0466250466
Cornish James 0429941005
Cosgrove Gary 0401713310
Cotter Bill 92861962 0408405841
Cotter Mark 0407353503



Page 128

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Cotton Ross 0488205405
Coughlan Mark 0419924837
Cox Peter 62095577 0419968709
Craig Douglas 0419280451
Cramond David 0412135433
Cresp Paul 0419335106
Cribbon Paul 93416244 0418913691
Cribbon Mark 92467223 0415586767
Crisp Robin 0401711864 0401711864
Crocker Stephen 93871916 0419871916
Crockett James 0419901155
Crockett Tony 0411109036 0411109036
Crockett Ian 93844690 0408865350
Crohan Leo 0404642422 0404642422
Croll Alistair 0439910630
Croll Ryan 0420974234
Crommelin Peter 0403269726
Crompton Paul 0402439177
Crosbie Timothy 0419904740
Crosland Tim 0412938588
Croston Nicholas 0411695255
Croxon Howard 93812276 0418922227
Crumby Mark 0411280627
Culbert Ian 0412348277
Cull Gavin
Cullen Lindsay 0401050867
Curnow David 0431168824 0431168824
Curnow Nick 0417791730
Curtis Timothy 92460610 0408806853
Cusack Nicholas 0415377708

D
D'Agostino Peter 0400236886
Dandridge Michael 0409209761
Danze Anthony 0418921570
Danze Marc 0418913173
Danze Filippo 0407815500
Darmago Bing 93895994 0411402959
Davies Peter 93891164 0409887297
Davies Clive 93831460 0455674030
Davies Ian 0419937101 0419937101
Davis Liam 0401491196
Davison Scott 92563178 0413591598
Davison Cameron 92851242 0413591598
Day Winston 0419041424
Day Wesley 0412948160 0412948160
Day Jeremy 94458924 0488609720
Day Sheldon 0438000235
De Burgh Leigh 0402880813
Dean Warren 0414747070
Del Borrello Anthony 0466687765
Delongis Mark 94489551 0439629727
Devaney Shane 0413877360
Di Nardo Frank 0417118744



Page 129

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Dick John 0408208896
Diermajer Richard 94478709 0402109163
Dingley Craig 0414831432
Dixon Jason 0412494018
Doel Craig 0447272699
Doherty Robert 0417926853
Donald Alistair 0416225452
Donnelly Alan 93876013 0439939397
Doropoulos Paul 0419903427
Dorrington Christopher 0488330886
Dover Jason 92035835 0419892100
Dower Gregory 0407194056
Dowland Graham 0413945595
Dragicevich Vis 0412448584
Driscoll Maurice 0419615465
Duffy Paul 0418810466
Duncan Tim 94484190
Duncan Alan 0414934003
Duncan Angus 0476796277
Duncan Dean 0420281460
Durkin Andrew 0403882524
Dwyer Jamie 0406763755
Dymock Ronald 0411514446

E
Earnshaw Donald 93857777 0419965919
Edwards Lorne 0416126048
Eiszele David 93169838 0409999980
Eldridge Len 0411583333 0411583333
Ellen Russell 0481062268
Elliott Marcus 0439083908
Ennis Jordan 0409917604
Epstein Ryan 0430013503
Evans Rodney 0418924885
Evans Michael 0411871415
Evans David 0412925930 0412925930
Evans Charlie 0428341033

F
Falconer Peter 0417171768
Falkingham Jason 0422601062
Faneco Tony 0433546409
Farlie Peter 0414633843
Farrell Simon 0417985383
Fazzari Rocco 94488588 0413747525
Fechner Michael 0497702022 0497702022
Fenn Terrence 0419988534
Ferguson David 0293311080 0412840488
Filmann David 0419993911
Fiore Adrian 92408632 0409373098
Fish Warren 0409448860
Fitzgerald John 0423023801
Fitzgerald Greg 0439817851
Fitzpatrick Peter 92275008 0419931627



Page 130

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Flynn Michael 0423550294
Fogarty Peter 93891279 092825400
Forbes Robin 93846302
Ford Barry 0419831801
Forrester Stuart 0482448660
Francis Ian 93160660 0417175392
Franklyn John 0411468555
Fraser John 0402181814
Fraunschiel Erich 93844361 0417918892
Frazer Andrew 0448770445
Freind Clayton 0408954890 0408954890
French John 93367366 0417933771
French Seamus 0456395975 0456395975
Friedlieb Gavin 0438444523
Fuller Sean 0413485892 0413485892
Fuller Brian 0428531785

G
Gabbay Eli 63802146 0423326213
Gaby Peter 0410417062
Gale Christopher 0417928856
Gall Ronald 0407304437 0407304437
Gallagher John 0408951652
Galvin William 0403462251 0403462251
Gardner Paul 0402796056 0402796056
Gardner Joe 0400955056
Garland Christopher 0447558009
Garlick Bruce 0437393600
Garner-Dart Jack 0404623113
Gattorna Timothy 93469339
Gault Ryan 94480039 0478553248
Gault Todd 0400125355
Gault Luke 94480039 0478553447
Gent Cameron 0421216496
George Robert 0413744071
George Phillip 92460164 0411336264
George Brad 0412773047 0412773047
George Sam 0448113238
Gerber Dean 0435040434
Gerrard Derek 0403068271 0403068271
Gettingby Gregory 0438919216
Gibbs Russell 94268802 0409415588
Gibson Ralph 93849525 0412776551
Gibson Stewart 92861925 0409045535
Gibson Alan 0407090050
Giggins Mark 0455796260
Gilchrist Darryl 94023150 0401100142
Gill Richard 94484846 0428920875
Gill Sam 0423236623 0423236623
Gillard Cameron 0400700944 0400700944
Gillard Heath 92437892 0411474713
Gillard Matthew 0406088544
Gilleran Paul 0432856854
Goddard Ian 92438505 0403172029



Page 131

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Goddard Stephen 0418955055
Goddard Raymond 0428949229
Goddard Harry 0401875714
Goddard Eddy 0403720700
Goldfinch Thomas 0418947491
Goldspink Wayne 0439987164
Golinski Michal 0417983949
Golokin Dean 0433458745
Gonzales Nicholas 0413421531
Goodes Peter 61141252 0427362021
Goodheart Scott 0419987760
Gordon Sandy 0439912366
Gordon Russell 0417984166
Gorgolis Paul 92463094 0406766502
Gotfried Kenneth 0411888765
Goulios Michael 0457729997
Gow Gordon 0455299839
Gow Simon 0431161484
Goyder Richard 0409889234
Graham John 93045069 0484670695
Graham John 0478038121
Green Andrew 0420961973
Greenwood Nicholas 92453147 0407001828
Gregg Alex 93849396 0417914631
Greig David 0418656645
Grenside Richard 0407416174
Grice Philip 0429331201
Grickage Peter 0419904677
Griffin Roderick 0437200932
Griffiths John 92431845 0411071937
Grove Andrew 0414011383
Grover Brett 0403584435
Guelfi Geoff 92035416 0408908620
Gurner Ryan 0427625534

H
Hadfield Simon 93853073 0408093003
Hague Dennis 0421337471
Hall Barry 93859994 0427776668
Hall Michael 0402694912
Halley John 0428072860
Hamilton Duncan +447897321251 0481357060
Hamilton Sam 0429911032
Hamilton Benjamin 0416184793
Hamilton Stephen 0410646148 0410646148
Handa Haruhisa
Hanly John 0412500689 0412500689
Hanly Graydon 0412484686
Hanson John 0414930789
Harman Grant 0448121108
Harries Peter 0409683333
Harris Julian 0477660314
Hart Richard 0451660000
Harvey Kade 0427776817
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M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Hassett Simon 0421591750
Hauville Stephen 92035643 0414661260
Hawkins Michael 93847871 0417775167
Hawkins Peter 93833440 0418915576
Haylett-petty Dane 0431173777
Hazeldine Warrick 0439486808
Hazell Paul 0414433847
Healy Stephen 0437489400
Hearmon Tristan 0410383640
Hearmon Jaden 0407467241
Heath David 0409311579
Hector Mark 0417967501
Hede Cameron 0419783516
Heenan Eric 94485034 0413876196
Heffernan Martin 0408173982
Helliwell Colin 0419297149
Hellsten Kenneth 0419866663
Hely Dean 0419701062 0419947646
Hepburn Mark 0400092521
Herbert Brian 94476208 0419900210
Hermon Charles 0405173009
Heron Jack 0427348653
Hewitt Andrew 0419903940
Hewton Josh 0436000780
Hewton Dean 0433422841
Hicks Edward 0407384259
Hicks Peter 0407384259
Higgins Stewart 92467406 0406035761
Hill Thomas 0410567344
Hill Jonathan 0437316064
Hillary Bradley 0405127087
Hilton Mark 0414808615 0414808615
Hinds Christopher 0451373191
Hirani Minesh 0407955281
Hodge Michael 94485269 0417960446
Hodge Christopher 94484279 0400091970
Hoffman Ivan 93831680 0412959720
Hogan Reece 0411258359
Holden Tristan 0408922058
Holdsworth Kyle 0448012732
Holdsworth Daniel 0417949059
Holland Mark 0422814376
Holliday Nick 0400650053
Holliday Christopher 97211940 0412486583
Hollingdale Michael 0438143309
Hollows Richard 94476131 0418907275
Holman Geoffrey 93854016 0484315077
Holt Michael 0408906110 0408906110
Holt John 0407700487
Home Alexander 0412923380 0412923380
Home Timothy 0412233060
Hopkins John 0413128018
Hopkins Colin 0417966073
Hortle Gregory 0417179020
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M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Hou Edwin 0457837008
Howe Luke 0427555232
Howell Anthony 0407198404
Howson Bronte 93845640 0418946589
Hudson Joshua 0406023875
Hughes Sean 0402453899
Hughes Simon 0411821446
Hughes Bradley 0413999225
Humich Randal 93362194 0411728501
Hyde Gregory 94479948 0419570728
Hyde Richard 0413874740
Hyde Paul 0419042663
Hyde Jason 0414577744

I
Ilbery Jonathan 93867053 0433390516
Innes Mark 0427360644
Innes Logan 92035172 0427360644
Irvine Cody 0474418818
Isaachsen Eric 93888943 0438858200
Iwaniw Andrew 0434642672

J
Jackson Kevin 93839777
Jacobs Robert 0417976695
James Michael 92462438 0423311322
James Damon 0417500695
Janes Gregory 94744305 92124200
Jarrott David 0414475697
Jeary David 0409606858
Jefferies Michael
Jenkins Dean 94485912 0407388064
Jennings Barry 0418913974
Johnson Stewart 0419912727 0419912727
Johnson Walter 0418912515 0418912515
Johnson Ern 0421088375
Johnson Matthew 92428000 0407712344
Johnson Bradley 0431259381 0431259381
Johnson Cameron 0437515075 0437515075
Johnson Graham 0414845855
Johnson William 0439983507 0439983507
Johnston David 94782088 0419963575
Johnston Iain 0421561833
Jones Stuart 94461109 0407479913
Jones Stuart 0409911503
Jones Keith 0402879999
Jones Bob 0473015719
Jones Michael 0418910228
Jones Angus 93846210 0411235401
Jones Mitchell 0431994507
Jones Charlie 0400018988
Jordan Malcolm 92872232 0438903534
Jordon John 92858181 0423129882
Joyce Barry 94091776
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K
Kailis Nicholas 93859103 0411094444
Kanther Lindsay 0407992010
Kapinkoff Adam 93412982 0406096248
Kaptein Shane 94470942 0418935292
Kates Malcolm 0405455632 0405455632
Kay Rob 93848820 0408908838
Keenan Phillip 0424253010
Kelly Gavin 0477590383
Kelly Will 0455673270
Kemp Stuart 0424153112
Kendrick Stephen 0417901378
Kennedy Kieran 0401380405
Kenyon Michael 0417958059
Kenzle Travis 0499299005
Keogh Andrew 0414066485
Keogh Kenny 0400277422
Kermode Peter 0411209459
Khor Michael 0411812288
Kiely Patrick 0430940421
Kilbee Chris 61114674 0411588165
Kime John 94475056 0417181331
Kime Nathan 0421356162
King Douglas 0439389556
King Christopher 0413480355
King Anthony 93861108 0409200761
King Jeremy 0438333104
King Peter 0418959589 0418908345
King Michael 0405077830
Kirkham Tristan 0407710722
Kirwan Ken 93837332 0405289076
Klimczyk Marek 92467145 0424761438
Knee Michael 0419040108
Knott Patrick 92840510 0438967715
Knox Timothy 0447333027
Koenig Albert 0417982939
Kohl Michael 92481461 0447330039
Kordic Paul 0418225404
Krahner Wayne 0424720900
Krahner James 0452355102
Krahner Campbell 0488904643
Kurtz Garry 0421585557
Kurtz Bradley 0481201930
Kwa Adrian 0424614401
Kwa Kin 0421136888 0421136888

L
Lai Danny 0493744193
Lake John 92861232 0404876232
Lampard Murray 0429444884
Lane Kevin 92863010 0439818573
Langer Colin 0439367207
Langer Justin 92850886 0411843420
Langer Jonathon 0409688929 093823466



Page 135

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Langford Peter 93162842 0417928232
Langford Scott 0417928161 0417928161
Lapinski Leon 92113800 0419040566
Larritt Mark 0478060160
Larritt Samuel 0438910376
Larsen Kim 0400826613 0400826613
Larsen Paul 0427081390
Latham Bruce 0407080608
Lathwell Darryl 0409888928
Lauder Stephen 0418929319
Laurance Peter 93847373 0414338877
Law Peter 94028035 0419042637
Law Brad 0418925091
Lawless Robert 93874016 0438744500
Lawrance Colin 0409682405
Lawrence David 0418330080 0418330080
Lawrence Reece 0401282326
Lawrence Mason 0414209166
Leahy Mark 93649524 0438925088
Ledger Christopher 0447541308
Lee Steven 94035599 0419910448
Lee Stephen 0404383479
Leggat Alex 93417674 0418900992
Leggat Stephen 0407779152
Lekias Roger 93873823 0424689931
Lekias Michael 0408844867 0408844867
Lekias Ryka 0408840005
Lennon Tony 93843054 0418944776
Lewis Stephen 0408808511 0408808511
Lewis Michael 0418908820
Lewis Ashley 0419903491
Lewis Richard 93850489 0410434645
Lewis Craig 94024863 0430177550
Lewis David 0412911001
Lewis Matthew 0406204279
Li Ying 0488212108
Liddell Simon 0439696335
Litis Michael 93681489 0418957806
Logie Simon 0473908922
Logie Colin 0412141471
Loncar Tony 94473394 0418923958
Long Damian 0403897109
Longman Matthew 92456006 0448197566
Lott Gregory 0417095370 0417095370
Lott Matthew 0407389930
Louden John 0402202953
Lovelady Colin 0417766656
Loxton Wayne 0419833090
Lubich Craig 0413739730
Lubich Jack 0432247870
Lucev Antoni 93411589 0419787842
Lynch Greg 0416099687



Page 136

M  E  M  B  E  R  S  ’    T  E  L  E  P  H  O  N  E    N  U  M  B  E  R  S

SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

M
MacDonald Ian 0411750470
Mactier James 0414971436
Maddison Peter 0403533099
Magnus Frank 93851029 0417936554
Maher Richard 0447658493
Major Colin 63801336 0429657757
Makin Gregory 0439966330
Malan Matthew 93095904 0430662707
Malone Rick 0417787751
Malone Michael 0419940057 0419940057
Manchanda Sanjiv 0408095260
Manford Michael 93834691 0418920816
Manning Peter 93839247 0447447847
Mansell Peter 0419278776
Mansfield Barry 0467028179
Marchant Brian 0419981228
Margaria Fred 0403333066 0403333066
Marinovich David 0437054774
Marris John 0418952079
Marshall Graham 0418656566
Martin David 0407982122
Martin Anthony 0415308839
Martin Darren 0412144719
Massey David 0419600469
Mateljan Robert 92463080 0409687034
Matthews Robert 0401416258
Matthys Julius 0408929773
Matyear Glen 0488664453
Maxwell Steve 94478414 0419121395
McAlwey John 93845601 0418921806
McAnearney Michael 93641847 0407711488
McArthur Marcus 0419962905
McCabe Peter 0438446220
McCallum Ian 94021291 0448163540
McCallum Damian 0439102395
McCarthy Les 93107921 0419923299
McClure Stuart 0419520429
McCracken Kurtis 0415042067
McCracken Aaron 0439898780
McCutcheon Alan 93818097 0427995847
McDonagh Ian 94475430 0408942772
Mcdonald Alexander 0421630956
Mcdonald Stewart 0402987328
McElhinney Brian 0437037711
McGarrigle Alistair 0400049365
McGinn Frazer 92037813 0424505625
McGlashan Hamish 93811698 0436430710
McGuinness Brian 93886420 0419905170
McInerney Jim 0419916143
McInerney Nicholas 0412925395
McIntyre Kevin 93647830 0418922246
Mckay Glenn 0419852375
McKenzie Malcolm 0417957105
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McKeown Garry 93414546 0418367800
McKerracher Andrew 0411611919
McLean John 94476337 0407667886
McLean Ross 94476337 0439915210
McMahon David 93887828 0488250114
McPhee Jarryd 0488736120
Meadows Michael 0424226133
Medd Peter 0407441675 0407441675
Medic Nenad 0424564689
Mehta Tej 0450715815
Melvin Shannon
Mendoza Daniel 0497102548
Meredith John 0408829096 0408829096
Merralls Peter 94451119 0416525734
Meyers Carl 0412914526
Milburn Brendan 0400754929
Milburn Mathew 0419043495
Miller Stephen 93848877 0419966321
Miller Graham 0418959662
Miller Craig 0448445299
Mitchell Keith 0408919344
Mitchell Russell 0400233483
Mitchell Elliot 0466330011
Mitchell Harrison 0435905312 0435905312
Moffitt Alistair 94486668 0407910196
Mok Chee 0438883358
Moloney Stephen 0403222052
Moloney Finn 0478633130
Monck Alexander 0477672625
Monteath Alex 94446915 0419965612
Monterrubio Jose 92037320 0403789029
Moore Kevin 0439473891 0439473891
Moore Brendan 0411566668
Moore Bradley 0424146618
Moores Michael 0419915463
Moran John 0417936382
Morgan Declan 94484561 0447168664
Morris Andrew 0419805209
Morrison John 93843932 093843679
Morrison James 93077532 0437704483
Morrison Robert 0457222273 0457222273
Muir Darryl 94479290 0419351000
Muir Jon 0419223337
Mulder Harold 0448025760
Mulder Lawrence 0412779826
Muller Jeremy 0404619861
Mullins Michael 0412261154
Munro Raymond 0419906561 0419906561
Munro Gordon 0450282181
MURDOCH Robin 92840083 0418902522
Murray Patrick 94483180 0403973194
Murray Dennis 0448520222
Mutzig Andrew 0418910034
Mutzig Benjamin 0466762379
Myles Niall 0407479007
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N
Nakata Yuta 0449998977
Narula Sunil 93865383 0413650990
Nathan Geoffrey 0412920966
Nathan Tony 93848466 95712492
Nathan Andrew 0418954513 0418954513
Naude Jacobus 0408748571
Naughton Paul 0447677766 0447677766
Naylor Michael 92446250 0414367541
Naylor Trevor 0400824210 0400824210
Neale Paul 94484994 0423591368
Neale Christopher 0468582723
Nevard Brian 94452211 0429638273
Newman Jeff 94477875 0411242584
Nichevich Robert 93848752 0409094833
Nicol Craig 0406720844
Nicoloff Vic 94476773 0425238750
Nicoloff Stephen 0430333468
Nigaglioni Jorge 0428118333
Noonan Geoffrey 99215399 099643577
Norgard Ross 92844291 0419925665
Nottle Samuel 0460777932
Ntoumenopoulos Leo 92843137 0417966216

O
Oates Christopher 0419003520
O'Brien Robert 0407382933
O'Brien Colm 0413601222
O'Brien Gary 0457835434
O'Dea Joe 0407382789 0407382789
O'Dea Tony 93899836 0417181792
O'Dea Justin 93286898 0407101570
O'Donohoe Patrick 94481549 0419922228
O'Leary Matthew 0438449689
Oliver David 0419988628
O'Neil Andrew 0411585990
Ongley William 0433809415
Ord James 0419906332
Osboine Wayne 0437785675
Osboine Barry 0419666668
Osboine Nicholas 0438191185
Osborne Ivan 0417948808
O'Shea Tony 0412905512
Oswald Scott 0407733870 0407733870
Overton Ned 0438268960
Owen Joseph 0420375983 0420375983
Owenell David 0422399862
Oxley Joe 0413524741

P
Paddick Kim 0416058726
Paganin Karl 93833517 0418823114
Paganin David 0419221996
Paioff James 92462210
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Palandri Christopher 061415764329
Palframan Steve 0405345992
Panos James 0430553490
Panos Nicholas 0407534201
Park Derek 94475338 0417965489
Parker Rodney 92447043 0447117013
Parker Ian 0407992600 0407992600
Parker Michael 0432215501
Partridge Nicholas 0407445425
Pascoe Andrew 0410604821
Pass Warren 0418989455
Paterson Scott 0400900500
Patterson Noel 92462200 0414543224
Patterson Paul 0431985126
Pawluk Richard 94489911 0412929095
Paxton James 0418923900
Peacock Cameron 0439908732
Pearce Gregory 0413002392
Pearce Cameron 0424617484 0424617484
Pearce John 93834893 0409908494
Pearce Samuel 0411736733
Pecotich Bradley 0418900340
Pedlow Kim 99216099 0428462245
Peers John 0431512367
Peers Mark 0418959090
Pember John 92469806 0418938077
Pepper Graeme 0409552774
Perrie Roger 0423845002 0423845002
Perrott Thomas 93647123 0417933743
Perrott Michael 93646191 0438949155
Perrott Michael (Jnr) 0488552277
Petrides Nicholas 92449476 0497423337
Phillips Stuart 0481330660
Phillips Rob 93358317 0409229525
Phillips Matthew 94027927 0414422712
Piccoli Andrew 0400719215 0400719215
Pidgeon Walter 93831863
Pidgeon Andrew 0407386220
Pieters Nathan 0408904047
Pigott Niall 0478617880
Piper Geoffrey 0419847346 0419847346
Pirrit Glenn 0418566014 0418566014
Plowman Christian 0405857140
Plowman Adam 95202964 0423803888
Plumb Alan 0450673271
Poustie Anthony 0407423945
Power Daniel 0413056603
Prendiville Garry 93863389 0419911956
Prendiville Jnr Peter 92742154
Preston Stuart 94035724 0407773323
Price Adam 0401312099
Prindiville Kevin 93675157 0419196695
Pringle David 0411421887
Pritchett John 0414210000 0414210000
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Psaros Danny 0412913900 0412913900
Pugh Christopher 92913069 0448788007
Puljiz Mathew 0417117807
Purdy Ray 0417919815

Q
Quirk Chris 93149900 93358010

R
Railton John 0400120489
Raitt John 0497577864
Ralston Michael 94483412 0402752255
Randall Malcolm 0407994598
Ranger John 0488116144
Rawlinson David 93841179 0411712735
Raynor Matthew 0400032448
Razza John 0438753522 0438753522
Rear Simon 0402794093
Reed Gavin 0417947421
Rewell Lee 0413289442
Richards Steven 0400128400
Richardson David 0407727785
Ridgeway Bernie 0419386312
Rindel Robin 0407778143
Roberts Steven 0433640941
Robertson Benjamin 0400408929
Robertson Joel 0408099040
Robinson William 0418822540
Robinson Stuart 93854840 0417935619
Robinson Bruce 93833396 0412943234
Robinson Gordon 93858263
Robinson William 0408939958 0408939958
Robinson Peter 0428108650
Robinson James 0417388177
Robinson Daniel 0400030706
Robinson Nathan 0403272440
Robinson Lucas 0408228889
Rock Bill 0412114477
Rogers John 0408005728
Rollings Ronald 94481945 0424045543
Rootes Daniel 0401900617
Rose David 0427280373
Ross Harry 0419147775
Ross Mathew 0411706674
Rowles Peter 94029930 0418927517
Rubens Brent 0452424476
Rule Alan 92453503 0438942144
Rule Timothy 92453503 0413617006
Rundus Michael 64606320 0410614537
Ryan Paul 0409296511

S
Saint Graham 0419919746
Salerno Antonio 0437156605
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Salman Jason 0416544118
Salotti Terrence 0419916008
Salotti Greg 93854151 0438872008
Salter Rod 0401549494
Sanders Andrew 94471586 0406403673
Sands Craig 0402039321 0402039321
Sandwell Mark 0412619845
Sartori Paul 92871361 0407066927
Saul Matthew 0409082728
Saul Steven +6596526618
Sceales Robert 93858613 0419903937
Sceales David 94474241 0407382621
Schaffer John +61894831201
Schrape Christopher 0417984434
Scotford Peter 0402900872
Scott Russell 0419370035
Scott Neil 0428060045
Scott Alan 92038568 0448776547
Scott Bruce 0419284257
Scully William 94483447 0400745492
Scully Wayne 94483447 0403804168
Seccull Thomas 0401193878
Semmens Chris 93899745 0407610982
Seward Stephen 0419864311
Seward Leo 0418911389 0418911389
Seward Benjamin 0466360715
Sewell Daniel 0408197750
Shallard Bradley 0411573999
Shapland Darren 93308545 0413074774
Shaw James 0417584686
Shearman Kim 0405119858
Shepherd Digby 0452544639
Sheth Devesh 94401905 0409050149
Sheth Amish 92448745 0433164327
Shipway Peter 92036646 0423317061
Shortland-Jones Bruce 93326495 0409556045
Sierakowski Adam 93846351 0403322111
Siffleet Andrew 92434769 0433803346
Silbert Joel 0417181076
Silbert Jonathon 0418940112
Simmonds Mark 0407199576 0407199576
Simpson Paul 0408131388
Simpson Colin 0411249928
Simpson Andrew 94508833 0419955878
Simpson Vincent 0412251469
Singh Sarab 0400095605
Singh Bishen 0413060019
Singh Navinder 0417778434
Skea Alan 0416235755
Skinner Jeffrey 94471019 0417938834
Skinner Blair 0421751411
Sloper Donald 92453775 0409108377
Sloper Jay 0434659085 0434659085
Smedley James 93702228 0414279999
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Smith Gregory 0438877088
Smith Mathew 0423298748 0422249950
Smith Andrew 0403000033
Smith Garrick 0408958876
Smith Graeme 94011303 0428994558
Smith David 63890292 0419954782
Smith Jeremy 94482507 0437559316
Smith Harrison 0403000011
Smith Connor 0487440306
Smith Ryan 0423490856
Smyth Miles 0412515054
Softley Gary 0402285019
Somers Joseph 0414243123
Somers Andrew 0488800717
Somic Mark 0437792336 0437792336
Somic Harry 0451670249
Southam David 0408931151
Sproule Rod 92850345 0408095775
Squiers Damon 0438929952
Stagoll Lindsay 0414961861
Stamp Nathan 0402655871
Stanford Adam 0421711989
Stanley Brendan 93852741 0410303366
Staunton Darren 0439994393
Stawell Julian 94475752 0418919424
Steedman Brent 94479069 0412256617
Steinberg Gavin 0400083023 0400083023
Stephens Bernard 94471517 0408926769
Stephenson Mark 0439948888
Stevens David 0417931145
Stewart Simon 0413436430 0413436430
Stewart Chalmers 0434540141
Stewart Jonathan 0438006034
Stimson Gordon 92851190 0418954488
Stone Andrew 0456381919
Stowe Robert 92453667 0411872550
Stuart William 0422558425
Stump Charles 0404456223
Sullivan Peter 93852194 0419914336
Sullivan Eamon 0430360557
Swain Ian 0418907921
Swann Gary 0421482321
Symons Brett 93415292 0433020943

T
Taddei Trent 0413629788
Tana Victor 92451933 0412228488
Tana Nick 0419929788
Tang Tommy 0416195188
Tanham Paul 0862486323 0450569730
Tardrew Wayne
Tardrew Dylan 0405621689
Tatchell Rod 0403263333 0403263333
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Taylor Ronald 0438838903
Taylor Leonard 0408942926 0408942926
Taylor Chris 92728895
Taylor Jake 0427136847
Taylor Ashley 0418913673
Tear Alan 0408876457
Temm Travis 92469383 0488713712
Temple Stephen 0409077847
Thomas Terrance 0418921115 0418921115
Thomas Gary 93677061 0434337641
Thomas Alan 92430395 0403183000
Thomas Greg 0408839077
Thompson Denis 93862012 0412222911
Thompson Mark 0424043380 0424043380
Thomson Stuart 0499231157
Thomson Robert 92864326 0439421833
Thomson Gary 0416107770
Thornett Anthony 92073924 0431868192
Thorniley Colin 0418500179
Thorpe John 0412214475 0412214475
Tidy Leonard 95571921 0411872525
Tilbrook Joshua 94472552 0430505800
Todd Keeley 0410531142
Tomlin Scott 94475783 0402086766
Toutountzis Paul 0412924914 0412924914
Townsend John 0407461664 0407461664
Trahar Ian 93848678
Tribe Alan 0417322243
Trichilo Fabio 0404482699
Trower Stephen 93042132 0414565459
Trower Luke 93042132 0414565459
Turnbull Matthew 0401273740
Turner Matthew 0416436403
Tye Andrew 0430018374
Tymms Joshua 0413999335

U
Urry Christian 0417973837
Urry Fletcher 0438901645

V
Vallelonga Domenicantonio 94469363 0417992272
Van Bentum Andrew 0402035909
Van Der Meer Daniel 0411569250
Van Der Meer Andrew 94484128 0430239450
Van Der Meer James 93813636 0403463592
Van Der Meer Damian 94484128 0409359750
van der Meer Kristian 0459989009
Van Der Meer Julian 042852221453
Van Der Walt David 93868736 0409207165
van Drunen Michael 0419906033 0419906033
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Van Vogelpoel Joshua 0405548900
Vaughan John 0409787714
Vawser Andrew 0402928854
Vining Stephen 0402122078
Virtue Sean 0404862902
Vogel Nicholas 0448143298 0448143298
von Karlowitz Tibor 94486710 0403854716
Vulinovich Anthony 0411516343

W
Waddell John 94474313 0417185345
Waddell Michael 93858505 0409996369
Waddingham Barry 0412475353
Waite Steven 0431401008
Wake Daniel 0400778869
Wakefield James 0403816342
Walker Ashley 0417933101
Walker William 0409886367
Wall Leon 0427941408
Wallace Peter 92462025 0419812831
Wallace John 93850551 0404987451
Waller Keith 0407081182
Waller Courtney 92447891 0437770638
Wallis Graeme 0419044552
Walsh Tony 92433139 0457245512
Walsh Patrick 0447172640
Wang Yapsen 0411942711
Warburton Graham 94457386 0438447285
Ward Andy 0408731173
Warner Michael 93855367 0403467155
Wates Darren 0419915014
Watkins Darryl 0423195728
Watson Bill 0499246740
Watson James 0427760186
Webb Matthew 0456442822 0456442822
Webse Peter 94477783 0409328199
Wedd Craig 0417172468
Weir Bob 94719191 0408887716
Wensley Richard 92461633 0417995406
Wesley Robert 0419578937
Wesley Bryan 0438944736
West Nico 0450376409
West Robert 0419900597
Weston Gary 95862558 0409012215
Weston Craig 94478750 0436041992
Wetherall Stephen 93815995 0401698725
Wharton Christopher 93644679 0413444000
White Phillip 0419926760
Whitechurch Andrew 92851783 0414446102
Whitford Eric 0408094068
Whitford Michael 0439911895
Whittaker Peter 92453494
Whyte John 92864136 0418490456
William Roy 0431698172
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Williams Justin 0408433606
Williams Michael 0422071168
Williams Craig 0419245861
Wilson Drew 0409294065 0409294065
Winburn-Clarke Byron 0419925577
Wiseman Mark 0415730804
Witherow Gregory 0418954790
Wittber Paul 0452522173
Witting Fred 0419937408
Witting Timothy 0403416483
Wong Kenneth 0417936119
Wood Steve 0400212461
Woodall James 94478657 0418921096
Woods Oliver
Woods Dermot 0407786273
Wooles Anthony 93848734 0418932908
Worner John 63890336 0414522151
Wright Peter 93846516 0407938454
Wright Jeffrey 93858951 0418907111
Wynne Craig 0416849238
Wyper James 0415154449

Y
Yapp Kai Seen 0449266990
Yin Leslie 0402441997
Youlton Simon 0404124874
Young Michael 95747293 0408194813

Z
Zampatti Jeffrey 93832812 0400232812
Zhang Shaopeng 0430065257
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A
Abbott Jane 0412260839 0412260839
Adair Maree 0417956943
Agnew Elizabeth 0403252315 0403252315
Ainsworth Anette 92456196 0419911208
Albrecht Kerry 0411879356
Albronda Raluca 0415693714
Alessandrino-Brooks Francesca 413056447 413056447
Allen Bianca 61428634 0418938476
Allison Catherine 93445557 0422265716
Allison Georgia 0415934117
Ambler Dorothy 92465587 0419924285
Amos Amber 62255151 0402288559
Amos Debbie 0400227899
Anderson Rosemary 0400096677
Anderson Noelle 93831991 0418924832
Anderson Dawn 0410628897
Anderson Charmayne 0488770630
ANDERSON Jennifer 94478142
Anderson Diane 0432329847
Andretich Lois 94479229 0421139237
Annand Connie 92852062 0414797500
Annand Denise 0447209212
Artus Maryanne 0410403732
Ashe-Winton Mary 0402672440
Atkinson Dee 0417929528
Atkinson Nicole 0412862766
Aulin Maree 0403020738
Avery Valarie 0417388023

B
Badge Jessie 0408931748
Baker Margaret 0417954199

Baker
Patricia 
(Annmarie)

0401103218

Baker Julie 0409906166
Ban Jo-Anne 0403314027
Bando Marina 0439463759
Bandy Ingrid 92455951 0439371723
Batavia Chetna 0407683409
Bates Jeanette 93415983 0418798256
BATT Janice 0409986809
Batten Annette 0403269472
Baumanis Robyn 0439393148
Baxter Madeline 0400320515
Beaman Robyn 93833383 0409083747
Beament Tania 0409081634
Beatty Susan 92462720
Bedbrook Carolyn 0417774747
Bell Susan 95821548
Belladonna Sarah 0404631126
Bell-Vaughan Cheryl 0434891412
Benney Sue 93841230 0419915162
Benney Jodie 0401076444
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Benney Ira 0435768996
Bennison Kate 0419926515
Bennison Allison 0408254610
Bergamaschi Sharon 0437953798
Bettridge Rai 94479453
Bevilacqua Verna 0410560187
Bhasin Pauline 93681552 0407663632
Bhasin Sabina 93684134 0409884368
Biddle Carol 94404664 0438184808
Bindi Laura 0403847537
Black Elizabeth 0418918739
Blackburn Pamela 94475517 0425283275
Blacker Kirsten 92445012
Blair Rosalyn 0431444443
Bolton Joy 0438409805
Botsis Pamela 0412081341
Botsis Breanna 0439974993
Bowen Shannon 0437114849
Bowra Marina 92039454 0439922979
Boyd Elizabeth 92469341 0457414045
Boyd Elizabeth 94469269 0417977022
Braddock Moira 93859600 0438995702
Braddock Lillian 0448884060
Bradshaw Jacqueline 0408120127
Breen Val 0417976358
Brennan Kathryn 92851152
Brennand Michelle 93816202
Briers Keren 0417977534
Brisbout Betty 93847722 0458999145
Bristow Sharon 92469806 0407993136
Bristow Candace 0431759370
Broome Valerie 0415933943
Brown Jean 94481636 0429645701
Brown Marnie 0416104327
Bruce Ingrid 93891874 0408891874
Bruen Marilyn 0402489476
Bult Dorothy 0438698200
Bult Sally 92850406 0403199003
Burbridge Karen 0403321620
Burdett Tanika 0428451984
Burgess Julie 0422913971
Burnet Donna 0417097375
Burns Nicole 0418917615
Busch Stella 0414480556
Byrne Elizabeth 0407554663

C
Caldwell Anne-Marie 0450307903
Cameron Claire 0458203840
Camfield Paula 0400159081
Cammack Joanne 0413022533
Campbell Sally 93846047 0417778175
Campbell Joy 0419927237
Campbell Debbie 0413353660
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Caren Elizabeth 0400900708
Carey Mary 94475774 0417475774
Carmody Margaret 94473537 0418557773
Carney Rebecca 0401573573
Carroll Helen 93846615 0417189062
Carroll Frances 93645025
Carter Christine 93159094 0418221015
Carter Anne 0427042767 0427042767
Carter Kym 0417937585
Carter Brittany 0434267022
Cartwright Ainslie 0424482165
Cassey Carol 93365424 0408906805
Cavill Valerie 93862196
Cawthray Julie 0400979681
Cearns Emma 0412199679
Challenor Robin 0402838327
Challot Katrina
Chidgey Wendy 0407477138
Childs Susan 94481988
Chiplin Tanya 0408840018
Chong-Nathan Sook 0422722313
Christie Cathy 0419918451
Christie Annelise 94851537
Clancy Sheridan 0404533097 0416104327
Clark Philippa 0417906492
Clarke Jill 93871504
Cleave Brenda 93356179
Colleran Philomena 0458451677
Colthart Andrea 92438220 0414574782
Coningsby Kirsteen 94457315
Cook Ann 0439973442
Cook Diane 94473096
Cook Kim 92433204 0418121223
Cook Katie 0419419292
Coombe Felicity 0418921920
Cooperwhite Myra 0409084898
Copus Julia 92431889 0416800244
Cork Sharon 0411577806
Cornish Georgina 0417959901
Cowan Lauren 93878684 0417974461
Cowan Paula 92751473
Cox Jan 92451382 0412956481
Cox Dianne 94012317 0421648941
Craig Betty 93854564 0413319515
Cramer Denise 0412362692
Cramond Leesa 0294229129 0413556220
Cresp Stephanie 93888076
Crews Lynne 0409689151
Crocker Lindy 93822980 0408871910
Crockett Shauna 93844690 0414483692
Crockett Susan 0439944267
Croll Lesley 92427996 0406069326
Crommelin Carole 93842946 0402795055
Crompton Sue 0409080161
Croucher Sue 0411302250
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Cui Yi 0448831433
Culloton Cherylle 0428726034
Curtis Melanie 0405190338
Cusack Tresna 0401511555
Cuzens Fiona 0400950832

D
Dalton Denise 0415994153
Danze Patrizia 94488700 0407813300
Danze Candice 0413777713
Davies Lesley 93891164
Davies Lynette 93076546 0419960543
Davies Tahnee 93888037 0419919221
Davis Cynthia 0411252139
Davison Nancy 92851242 0413591598
Day Kim 0419916162
Day Eileen 93413744 0412948160
Day Morgan 0402683226
de Bruyn Jennifer 0414801975
De Burgh Margot 0417178334
Delongis Joanne 0403657020
Dempsey Katrien 0400909525
Derham Georgia 0428909201
Di Nardo Mary 0411118744
Dick Iris 93415220 0419965272
Dick Yolande 0429612288
Dickson Louise 93865751 0407060838
Dickson Martine 0416029314 0416029314
Diermajer Julie 94478709 0418905870
Dingley Courtney 0422307974
Doel Cristy 0455556772
Donaldson Georgia 0401522642
Dorosevits Viktoria 0427890574
Dorrington Isobel 93858158 0447951601
Dorrington Wendy 93861029
Dorrington Jillian 93858158 0409983355
Dorrington Amanda 04188851024
Douglass Rae 0430544131
Dower Karina 0417932528
Driscoll Margaret 0417244469
Dry Thelma 93859989 0438224397
Duffield Dallas 61073828 0406970519
Duncan Fenella 0402881604
Dunkley Cynda 0450347839
Dunleavy Elaine 0401558726
Dunn Jacqui 0408778006
D'Vaz Linda 92039933 0411125787
Dwyer Leoni 0415007081
Dymock Dolores 0400030137

E
Earnshaw Brenda 93857777 0409209502
Edwards Sonia 0414458420
Eiszele Jan 93169838
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Elstone Susan 0438445505
Evans Jonnine 0419908924
Evans Christine 0408094946

F
Falkiner Susan 93413901 0417173758
Fan Bei 0421417811
Fazackerley Clare 0403023207
Fazzari Francesca 94488588 0411641614
Fimat-faneco Valerie 0467083750
Fiore Gemma 0414796325
Fish Susan 94097041 0417448820
Fitzgerald Tracy 61619449 0413033545
Fitzpatrick Kathy 92275008
Ford Joanne 0422061181
Forrest Marie 93831212 0438661101
Forrester Shelley 0483333251
Fowler Rosemary 0422517620
Francis Kelly 0429374026
Franklyn Kathryn 0411413090
Freind Gladys 0407199800
Freind Annelise 0407954890
French Jennifer 93367366 0418237796
Fripp Dyana 0414684581
Frost Ebony 0410653677
Frost Victoria 0416560641
Fuller Dianne 93854573 0417940401
Fuller Margaret 94381785 0487910773
Fuller Kirsty 0415681971

G
Gaby Bronwyn 0418882366 0410417062
Gallagher Carolyn
Galvin Sandra 0403462252
Gannon Anmaree 94465607 0419857013
Gannon Christine 0412184123
Garland-Cribbon Julie 0402920698
Garlick Jennifer 0422638087
Garner-Dart Georgia 0451200355
Gaudet Janice 0411443334
Gaujers Regina 0412229202
Gault Anne 0409101827
Gent Lucy 0429469904
George Louise 92240164 0411336264
George Catherine 0448413417
George Baillie 0457909631
Gerrard Kylie 0424487146 0424487146
Gettingby Louise 0447231747
Gibson Caroline 93849525 0412776551
Giggins Delia 0401064227
Gilchrist Susanne 94023150 0401100103
Gill Vicki 94484846 0428895633
Gill Rachelle 0418960769
Gillard Diane 0411558023
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Gillard Erin 0423051951
Gillard Hayley 92437892 0412743117
Gilleran Debra 93858808 0432100244
Glenister Christine 94483080 0419859354
Goddard Frances 92438505 0403174609
Goldfinch Kerry 92039799 0412606664
Gonzales Sarah 0417922799
Goodheart Sophie 0405078795
Gordon Shana 0416021899
Gorgolis Chrisi 0424950301
Graham Susan 0407462442
Green Jill 0417986646
Green Hannah 0452339722
Green Kristina 0424159294
Greenfield VeeVee 0438000703
Gregg Tania 93849396 0418900931
Grenside Sue 0418976352
Grice Susan 0414476532
Griffiths Wendy 0438641772
Griffiths Julia 93008714 0407120350
Guelfi Tracey 0419960137
Guimbeau Marie 61507414 0406763613

H
Hadfield Billie 0412480494
Hall Judy 93859994 0439673689
Hamblin Rebecca 92431989 0415590550
Hamilton Marilyn 0417099155
Hampshire Janice 94489382
Hanly Natalie 0402648002
Harman Maureen 0422593066
Harris Morag 0405616264 0405616264
Harris Kelly 0401691441
Harrison Merry 0400760474
Hart Belinda 0419922590
Hart Mikayla 0450040511
Harvey Jo 0408956585
Hawkins Jennifer 93833440 0438861371
Hawkins Helen 93847871 0417968811
Hazell Leonie 0429945183
Hearson Arlene 0417964456
Heath Marie 92455578 0438043111
Hector Anne 92845911 0427779070
Hector Jemma 93843500 0419958773
Hede Jodie 92038009 0413011196
Heffernan Rebecca 92776225 0408173982
Hellsten Trudy 92430078 0413563323
Hepburn Amanda 0409153233
Hickman Dallas 93844464
Higgins Sonja 0450287472
Hilgert Fabiola 0433415730
Hinchley Antoinette 0419924098 0419924098
Hinchliffe Lesa 0414417066
Hinds Georgina 0431310908
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Hodge Emily 0400748095
Hoffman Diane 0402003566
Hoile Trish 0408460406 0408460406
Holland Anne 0434186499
Holloway Kristen 0432928258
Hollows Sonja 94476131 0407772397
Holman Frances 93854016 0484315077
Holmes Joanna 93844793
Holt Anne 0419425102
Honner Karen 0478628166
Hopkinson Eloise 0407992618
Horsley Karina 0427911916
Hortle Jan 92438352 0408927971
Howie Janice 63892694 0416036437
Howie Jane 0414491715
Hughes Lynne 94502850 0412233591
Hughes Claire 94002929 0402453899
Hughes Verity 0410532302
Hughes Jenny 0418952161
Hunt Beverly 0409298396
Hyde Francine 0419042663
Hyde Danielle 0414477331 0414477331

I
Ikeda Chiko 94317701 0417974166
Ilbery Sharman 93867053
Innes Madeleine 0439660644
Intini Marie 0416044406
Ireland Margaret 92754468 419194168
Isaachsen Louise 93888943
Italiano Lisa 0402932012

J
Jack Leisha 94479069 0448534742
Jackson Janice 93865973
Jacobs Lorili 0404303440
Jakovich Beverley 94474472 0418900441
James Hailee 0415998927
Jarrott Angela 0447851325
Jeary Megan 0419150569
Jenkins Rene 0407380929
Jennings Janice 94481493 0404683429
Johnson Joanne 92459667 0414480304
Johnson Lisa 0423854246
Jones Josephine 0418910239
Jones Joy 0428095095
Jones Deann 94461109 0438479912
Jones Jenny 92862970
Jones Rainee 0433214894
Jordan Susan 92872232 0438848726
Joyce Karen 94091776 0420529194
Julian Vanessa 0402331411
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K
Kanther Karen 0448915560 0448915560
Kaptein Lena 0407087882
Karlson Elissa 93843062
Kay Margot 0421002516
Kay Glenda 0430334907
Keenan Martine 94489193 0424253011
Keenan Harriet 94489197 0424505272
Keep Joanne 0438962272
Kelly Joan 93865613
Kelly Eimear 0492129775
Kemp Liesl 0408185607
Kemp Tara-Lee 0477044717
Kendrick Dianne 0418142142
Kiely Trish 0402451501
King Suzanne 0412223027
King Vicki 0422078840
King Jan 0418908345
King Sandra 0417942258
Kirk Chris 0400976250
Kirkham Vickie 92441770 0412554483
Klimczyk Sheila 0432744184
Knee Mary 0407779755
Knight May 94489398 0431438281
Knox Stacia 0447333027
Koenig Lesley 94489117 0432936962
Kofoed Anne 93682323 0417095802
Krause Vicki 0408235346 0408235346
Kuhaupt Kathleen 0433622960
Kurtz Helen 0401307629

L
Lamb Robyn 0400499816
Lampard Toni 94489983 0408933880
Langer Sally
Lapinski Valerie 93844594 0419040566
Larritt Jill 0438989325
Larsen Elizabeth 94462917 0438462917
Larsen Maryanne 0417484043
Lauder Tory 0409685699
Law Susan 94028035 0427477362
Law Annise 0438858882 0438858882
Lawless Judith 0438744500
Lawrence Elaine 92464834
Leahy Alison 93649524 0409925288
Leahy Jennifer 0417955322
Ledger Elizabeth 0408925180
Leggat Jane 0438966459
Leggat Sally 0412991055
Lekias Amanda 0408844832 0408844832
Lemon Georgina 0413443876
Leonhardt Patricia 0411649972
Lesque Donna 62169720 0458069857
Leung Carole 0451112538
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Lewis Clarissa 94024863 0430177551
Lewis Leanne 0403115250
Li Clara Yin Yee +85267349883
Lian Yuanyuan 0406878585
Liggins Karen 0417095454 0417095454
Litis Nicholette 93681489 0408919378
Lodge Tracey 0439511039
Lorian Leone 0418605277
Lott Karen 0409290602
Louden Jean 0412202891
Lovelady Gail 0417766617
Lubich Lee 93818576
Lucev Glenice 0417964083
Lui Stephanie 0484148266
Lynch Vicki 0407462489

M
MacConnell Mary 0427866129
MacDonald Susan 93869506 0423906510
Maddison Susan 0401293435
Magni Paola 0413955810
Major Michelle 0408892355
Major Tina 63801336 0429657757
Malone Victoria 0419462830
Malone Judith 0408094513 0408094513
Malone Jayne 0421234339
Manchanda Bindiya 0412998908
Manford Sallie 93834691
Mann Stephanie 63802146 0412166824
Mann Kimberley 61615376 0412714434
Manning Ann 93839247 0414242393
Mansell Elizabeth 93896610
Marchant Linda 94486721 0408096421
Margaria Ann 0403333076 0403333076
Marinovich Barbara 93817635 0419956845
Marris Jan 94486333 0487800111
Marshall Lindsay 0417985529
Martin Sue 0466466828
Martin Jade 0421514231
Mateljan Delores 92463808 0418880070
Matthews Elise 0422111851
Maxwell Michele 94478414 0438467311
McAlwey Carole 93845601 0438016143
McCabe Shirley 0400245234 0400245234
Mccarthy Cathy 0419040919
McCartie Jan 93858438 0431849736
McClure Julia 94020675 0455117545
McCracken Shiralee 0417177106
McDonagh Katie 93849882 0407190328
McDonald Ann 0401861070
McElhinney Gerrardine 0400116656 0400116656
McGarrigle Shevaun 0439208871
Mcgarry Sarah 0412868508
McGinn Rebecca 0433067836
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McGuinness Ann 92847705 0419916210
McInerney Jeanette 0438155507
McInerney Georgia 0422370258
McIntosh Christina 93832407 0409296008
McIntyre Jan 93647830 0412936478
McKeown Lyn 93414546 0439414546
McLean Philippa 0409884816
Mcneil Bree 0448389363
Meadows Lyn 94475151 0424226133
Meadows Sally 92467139 0424226090
Meaney Lesley 93866935 0412180599
Menzel Pamela 0403260121
Meyers Laurel 0411765056
Milburn Melissa 0437800065
Miller Elizabeth 93049144 0418959117
Miller Cheryl 0418908801
Miller Jodie 0400220952
Miller Alison 0408922044
Millikan Jodie 0410698920
Millmore Rose 0409373734
Mills Kaye 92861814 0419002032
Mills Kirsty 0450917740
Miner Elaine 92036646 0423314371
Mitchell Hannah 0498032386
Mitchell Wilma 0408919344
Mitchell Jayne 0416377345
Moffitt Kim 94486668 0407615552
Money Fran 0409922119
Monteath Sandra 94446915 0438053421
Moore Chloe 0432434024
Moore Rebecca 0407087010
Moran Sandy 93859250 0417936382
Morris Marisa 0401413129
Morrison Jane 93843932 093843679
Morrison Jennifer 0416848919
Mosenthal Melinda 0418694846
Muir Merle 94479290 0439661148
Muir Kerry 92039054 0419903303
Mulder Jane 0438849576
Mullins Theresa 0409577649 0409577649
Munro Moira 94468396 0450282181
Murray Frances 92465095 0418251213
Mutzig Claire 92437283 0409294720
Myles Brona 0419340835

N
Nairn Helen 0417987002
Narula Monika 0402018950
Nathan Elizabeth 0414386433
Nathan Patricia 93848466 0417945554
Naude Wendy 0417171229
Naude Heidi 0408942675
Naylor Sarah 0421076816
Naylor Deborah 0417064541
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Neale Suzanne 94484994 0407088890
Neale Ashleigh 0400521250
Newick Roslyn 0407992549
Newman Patricia 94477875 0409642407
Nicholas Susan 0409102884
Nicol Jenny 97552312 0439895797
Nicoloff Sue 0424902078
Nicoloff Diana 0408941739
Nizich Susanna 0404040348
Ntoumenopoulos Veronica 0417966859
Nyein Elizabeth 93682323 0419997006

O
O'Brien Bindi 0419608349
O'Brien Nicole 0417966622
O'Brien-oxley Annette 0418981131
O'Connor Margaret 0402897408
O'Dea Leanne 93899836
O'Donnell Cathy 0414272771
O'Donohoe Susan 94481549 0419922228
Olender Donna 0402637225
O'Neil Deanne 92463484
Ongley Rosemary 94470502 0430180502
O'Rourke Judy 0428401873
Osboine Helen 0412935641
O'Shea Mandy 0413909907
Owenell Elizabeth 0413848459

P
Paganin Andrea 93833517
Palandri Lucille 0424716162
Palframan Carmen 0405433949
Pan Ting 0451966612
Panos Cindy 0417178081
Park Patricia 94475338
Park Susan 94467863 0409475338
Parker Nicolle 92447043
Parker Jane 0409104448
Parker Catriona 0409089477
Partridge Bevellee 0427892307
Pass Caryl 92462969 0412125871
Patrick Sharron 92913069 0468658657
Patrikeos Margaret 0417096889
Patterson Marilyn 92462200 0412689144
Pawluk Kathryn 94489911 0402489911
Paxton Shirene 0407195123 0407195123
Pearce Jennifer 0409882578
Pedlow Anne 0428939928
Peers Danielle 0466885488
Peers Rebecca 0403655288
Pendred Dianne 0418177929
Pepper Diane 0417938287
Perrie Karen 94010808 0412591923
Perrott Rhonda 93646191 0413705797
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Perrott Liz 0419041378
Peters Felicity 0412515841
Petrides Sharon 92449476 092489550
Petroff Moya 94478821 0407213389
Pharoah Petah 94476504 0408150432
Phillips Fiona 0412668212
Pieters Jodie 0403938238
Piper Denise 92460443 0439960443
Poustie Rosamund 0438234646
Power Tara 0413011343
Pratarelli Rosie 0439917663
Priestley Joanna 0402084640
Pritchard Rhian 0401754587
Pritchett Barbara 0415481444 0415481444
Procter Diane 93823940 0432478439
Putland Karen 0439317181
Pyke Jodie 0422141221

R
Raitt Irene 92455631 0497577864
Razza Jacqueline 0417964620
Rea Katharine 0414172581
Reddin Ainslie 92871361 0458221900
Rennie Kate 94469494 0402059494
Rewell Jen 0411433656
Rewell Tabitha 0411433656 0432171664
Richards Anne 0416204755
Richards Erin 0418184525
Richardson Kathryn 0422178998
Rifici Louise 0417914706
Rijks Lieske 0421500556
Rivers Mel 0455843828
Roberts Peta 0405565527
Roberts Sophie 0403892863
Robertson Alison 94470048 0416130418
Robey Mary 94479540
Robinson Maree 93804847 0422095787
Robinson Christine 0417718841
Robinson Jane 93833396 0418957757
Robinson Angela 0402001007
Robson Lisa 63892549 0419940821
Rodin Vera 94477897 0439944771
Rollings Kaye 94481945 0421605502
Rowles Dianne 0417933422
Roy Larissa 0418619808
Rozario Hayley 94004307 0422540230
Rubens Wendy 92454769 0488048896
Rule Rebecca 92453503
Ryan Kim 0422240766

S
Saggers Coralie 0405196956
Saint Lynette 0438982971
Salter Lynn 0408910500
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Sceales Marilyn 0438662422
Schaffer Debbie 93867309
Schrape Judith 0409686576
Scotford Patricia 92850166 0438879025
Scott Dorothy 92038568 0412290379
Scott Jane 0404130489
Scully Beverley 94483447
Scully Amanda 0430161097
Sharbanee Justine 0433560150
Shaw Elinor 94475761 0407081960
Sheard Jacqueline 0417918709
Shearn Julianna 0401001888
Sheffer King 0414935663
Shepherd Elaine 92433939 0439943152
Shepherd Donna 0423572212
Sheridan Marie 92035792 0419198942
Sheth Harshana 0433794818
Shortland-Jones Maxine 93326485
Silbert Tracy 0407386350
Silbert Debbie 0418907040
Simmonds Josie 0419956346 0419956346
Simpson Jenny 0421697388
Simpson Dee 0412539160
Skinner Jennifer 94471019 0414997772
Sloper Karen 92453775 0417177504
Smith Patricia 94011303 0415823313
Smith Julianne 92850404 0419900329
Smith Rosalind 0439661699
Smith Sonia 0411485500
Smith Michelle 0403327109
Smith Deborah 0421850119
Smith Gillian 0437784310
Smith Lisa 0414445203
Somers Gloria 92041326
Somers Sally 93886688
Somic Lauren 0432565904
Somic Angie 0426801464
Sophian Nurhafizah 0403844354
Speechley Jessica 94489297 0426242223
Spence Sandra 93878445 0412076184
Sproule Linda 92850345 0418917454
Stagoll Julie 0414644801
Stanley Clair 0417122300
Stanwyck Cynthia 94476529 0408203529
Stanwyck Tarn 0439433300
Staunton Melanie 0421226511
Stephens Erin 94471517 0438217835
Stewart Wendy 0407552287
Stewart Michelle 0419174596
Stockman Sandra 0439946856
Stocks Claire 0402305459
Stone Liane 94483593 0416132216
Stowe Lina 92850230
Strother-Hamilton Michelle 94472662 0439641541
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Stuart Debra 93857939 0408920277
Stuart Paula 0407955900
Sucich Eva 92464296 0407322201
Sullivan Sue 93852194 0419781578
Swain Nicole 0418924300
Swanson Lynne 0410354795 0410354795
Symons Dianne 93415292 0412031164

T
Tanham Deborah 93417061 0432687324
Tardrew Christine 0400944871
Tatchell Heather 94488177 0403263333
Taylor Pearl 94487260
Taylor Sjaan 93068167
Taylor Alexandra 0412975130
Taylor Alisa 92435865 0419928250
Teo Susan 0419932828
Thomas Denise 93677061 0431856224
Thomas Jennifer 0407190933
Thompson Diana 93848212 0417939522
Thompson Robyn 93862012
Thompson Kelly 0414268248
Thomson Jacqueline 0475607038
Thomson Lindsay 94016010 0439962396
Thornett Valerie 92073924 0417993581
Thorpe Alison 0412093715
Tidy Jan 95571921 0411872525
Tilvern Diane 0480162050 0480162050
Tomlin Dianne 0412082456
Tomlin Donniah 94475783 0402356263
Tomlin-Waller Toni 0414775387
Toutountzis Anne 92463730 0411231132
Townsend Mary 93891154 0419912578
Townsend Margaret 0407461664
Tribe Marisa 0407993389
Trichilo Alexandria 0448464854
Trower Jane 93042132 0459175473
Tsaknis Anne 0417969336
Tuckey Sandra 95355020
Turnbull Kate 0423195628
Turner Linley 94475304 0402011237
Tymms Brooke 0428387171

V
Valli Robyn 61076361 0422131371
Van Bentum Naomi 0422399978 0422399978
Van Der Meer Leonie 93813636 0403463592
Van Der Meer Leona 0419854895
Van Der Meer Barbara 0403208300
Van Deventer Michelle 0414766976
van Drunen Anne 0415716046 0415716046
Vander Kraats Marion 0421563962
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SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

Vaughan Kate 0422676031
Venerys Maggie 93862089 0409107622
Venter Kasey 0433263984
Vogel Yvonne 0417980626
von Karlowitz Pauline 94486710 0402224817

W
Waddell Julie 0427954488
Waite Nerissa 0407743913
Walker Danielle 95823790 0422119027
Walker Catherine 0405157698
Walker Valerie 0408925160
Wall Sarah 0412040242
Wallace Jane 92462025 0417187034
Wallace Rosalea 93850551
Waller Maxine 0407081199
Waller Christine 93221313 0411154949
Waller Samantha 0411155799 0411155799
Wallis Dawn 0457803885
Walsh Kristen 0409352162
Wardle Pam 0451203145
Wates Emma 0403307541
Watson Robyn 0417540588
Watts Michelle 93841667 0439922309
Webse Kay 0403753418
Weir Heather 0438665541
Wells Tania 0408224620
Welman Lyn 0418943549 0418943549
Wensley Kristine 92461633 0417755358
Wesley Ann 0418411373
Wesley Lynn 94474703 0419012069
Weston Cheryl 95862558 0401952692
Weston Jennifer 0402093845
White Vivienne 0432688185
White Virginia 93833558 0419926071
White Paula 0400006785
Whitford Sheryl 93859372 0408094068
Whittaker Jeanie 92453494 0427080046
Wildy Fiona 0425662518
Williams Janet 93857026 0417064244
Williams Jean 92051360 0419192914
Williams Susan 0400272430
Williams Abigael 0412515544
Williams Pasquel 0408568961
Williams Andrea 0466625889
Wilson Karen 93856697 0419952264
Winton Marianna 93806404 0421475975
Winton Cassandra 0400028813
Wiseman Jo 0427126890
Witherow Catherine 0417176938
Witting Caroline 0407771747
Wood Geraldine 94476591 0429800733
Wright Debra 93858951 0418937136
Wynne Georgie 0409372056 0409372056
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SURNAME	 First Name	 Private	 Mobile

X
Xu Yingchang 0430273922
Xu Lin 0423477226
Xu Liya 0484111088

Y
Young Diana 0439958048
Young Katie 0439918558
Young Stephanie 0418932423

Z
Zhang Susan 0411890508
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A U S T R A L I A  A N D  N E W  Z E A L A N D

Avondale Golf Club (NSW)
Avon Road, Pymble, NSW, 2073
Telephone: 02 9449 6455
Email: golfops@avondalegolfclub.com.au
Website: https://www.avondalegolfclub.com.au

Barwon Heads Golf Club (VIC)
Golf Links Road, Barwon Heads, VIC, 3227
Telephone: 03 5254 2302
Email: info@barwonheads.golf
Website: https://www.bhgc.com.au

Commonwealth Golf Club (VIC)
Glennie Avenue, South Oakleigh, VIC, 3167
Telephone: 03 9575 0444
Email: golfmanager@commonwealthgolf.com.au
Website: https://www.commonwealthgolf.com.au

Elanora Country Club (NSW)
154 Elanora Road, Elanora Heights, NSW, 2101
Telephone: 02 9913 7336
Email: reception@elanoracc.com.au
Website: https://www.elanoracc.com.au

Glenelg Golf Club (SA)
James Melrose Rd, Novar Gardens SA 5040
Telephone: 08 8350 3200
Email: reception@glenelggolf.com
Website: https://www.glenelggolf.com

Indooroopilly Golf Club (QLD)
Meiers Road, Indooroopilly, QLD, 4068
Telephone: 07 3721 2121
Email: golf@igcgolf.com.au
Website: https://www.igcgolf.com.au

Kingston Heath Golf Club (VIC)
Kingston Road, Cheltenham, VIC, 3192
Telephone: (03) 8558 2700
Email: info@kingstonheath.melbourne
Website: https://www.kingstonheath.melbourne

Kooyonga Golf Club Inc (SA)
May Terrace, Brooklyn Park, SA, 5032
Telephone: 08 8352 5444
Email: bookings@kooyongagolf.com.au
Website: https://www.kooyongagolf.com.au

Metropolitan Golf Club (VIC)
Golf Road, South Oakleigh, VIC, 3167
Telephone: 03 9570 3774
Email: corporate@metropolitangolf.com.au
Website: https://www.metropolitangolf.com.au

R E C I P R O C A L  C L U B S
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R E C I P R O C A L  C L U B S

Moonah Links Golf Club (VIC)
Peter Thomson Drive Fingal, Vic, 3939
Telephone: 03 5988 2048
Email: proshop@moonahlinks.com.au
Website: https://www.moonahlinks.com.au

New South Wales Golf Club (NSW)
Henry Head, Botany Bay National Park, La Perouse,  
NSW, 2036
Telephone: 02 9661 4455
Email: golfdirector@nswgolfclub.com.au
Website: https://www.nswgolfclub.com.au

Peninsula & Kingswood Country Golf Club Inc (VIC)
211-279 Skye Road, Frankston, VIC, 3199
Telephone: 03 9789 2222
Email: golfbookings@peninsulakingswood.com.au
Website: https://www.peninsulakingswood.com.au

Pymble Golf Club (NSW)
Cowan Road, St Ives, NSW, 2075
Telephone: 02 9144 2884
Email: office@pymblegolf.com.au
Website: https://www.pymblegolf.com.au

Royal Adelaide Golf Club (SA)
328 Tapleys Hill Road, Seaton, SA, 5023
Telephone: 08 8356 5511
Email: Chris@royaladelaidegolf.com.au
Website: https://www.royaladelaidegolf.com.au

Royal Canberra Golf Club Ltd (ACT)
71 Bentham Street, Yarralumla, ACT, 2600
Telephone: 02 6240 2250
Email: golfshop@royalcanberra.com.au
Website: https://www.royalcanberra.com.au

Royal Hobart Golf Club (TAS)
20 Regal Court, Seven Mile Beach, TAS, 7170
Telephone: 03 6248 6161
Email: proshop@rhgc.com.au
Website: https://www.rhgc.com.au

Royal Melbourne Golf Club (VIC)
Cheltenham Road, Black Rock, VIC, 3193
Telephone: 03 9599 0500
Email: golfbookings@royal.melbourne
Website: https://www.royalmelbourne.com.au

Royal Queensland Golf Club (QLD)
431 Curtin Avenue West, Eagle Farm, QLD, 4009
Telephone: 07 3268 1127
Email: golf@rqgolf.com.au
Website: https://www.rqgolf.com.au
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Royal Sydney Golf Club Ltd (NSW)
Kent Road, Rosebay, NSW, 2029
Telephone: 02 9371 4333
Email: Reciprocal@rsgc.com.au
Website: https://www.rsgc.com.au

Sorrento Golf Club (VIC)
18 Langford Road, Sorrento, VIC, 3943
Telephone: 03 5984 2226
Email: dg@sorrentogolf.com.au
Website: https://www.sorrentogolf.com.au

The Australian Golf Club (NSW)
53 Bannerman Crescent, Rosebery, NSW, 2018
Telephone: 02 9663 2273
Email: dkytic@australiangolfclub.com
Website: https://www.australiangolfclub.com

The Grange Golf Club (SA)
White Sands Drive, Seaton, SA, 5023
Telephone: 08 8355 7100
Email: simon@grangegolf.com.au
Website: https://www.grangegolf.com.au

The Lakes Golf Club (NSW)
Vernon Ave &, King St, Eastlakes NSW 2018
Telephone: 02 9669 1311
Email: bookings@thelakesgolfclub.com.au
Website: https://www.thelakesgolfclub.com.au

The National Golf Club (VIC)
10 The Cups Drive, Cape Schanck, VIC, 3939
Telephone: 03 5988 6666
Email: golfopsstaff@nationalgolf.com.au
Website: https://www.nationalgolf.com.au

Victoria Golf Club (VIC)
Park Road, Cheltenham, VIC, 3192
Telephone: 03 9584 1733
Email: golfshop@victoriagolf.com.au
Website: https://www.victoriagolf.com.au

Woodlands Golf Club (VIC)
109 White Street, Mordialloc, VIC, 3195
Telephone: 03 9580 3455
Email: Proshop@woodlandsgolf.com.au
Website: https://www.woodlandsgolf.com.au

Yarra Yarra Golf Club (VIC)
567 Warragul Road, East Bentleigh, VIC, 3165
Telephone: 03 9575 0575
Email: headprofessional@yarrayarra.com.au
Website: https://www.yarrayarra.com.au
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O V E R S E A S

Blackwell Golf Club (England)
Agmore Road
Telephone: +44 121 445 1994
Email: clubmanager@blackwellgolfclub.com
Website: https://www.blackwellgolfclub.co.uk

Blairgowrie Golf Club (Scotland)
Golf Course Road, Rosemount
Telephone: +44 1250 872 622
Email: reservations@theblairgowriegolfclub.co.uk
Website: https://www.theblairgowriegolfclub.co.uk/

Bruntsfield Links (Scotland)
32 Barnton Avenue
Telephone: +44 131 336 1479
Email: golf@bruntsfieldlinks.co.uk
Website: https://www.bruntsfieldlinks.co.uk/

Capilano Golf and Country Club (Canada)
420 Southborough Dr
Telephone: +1 604 922 9331
Email: markt@capilanogolf.com
Website: https://capilanogolf.com

Cavendish Golf Club (England)
Watford Road
Telephone: +44 129 879 708
Email: proshop@cavendishgolfclub.com
Website: http://www.cavendishgolfclub.com

Craigielaw Golf Club (Scotland)
Aberlady
Telephone: +44 1875 870 800
Email: info@craigielawgolfclub.com
Website: https://www.craigielawgolfclub.com/

Delgany Golf Club (Ireland)
Stylebawn, Stilebawn
Telephone: +353 1 287 4536
Email: admin@delganygolfclub.com
Website: https://delganygolfclub.com/

Durban Country Club (South Africa)
101 Isaiah Ntshangase Road
Telephone: +27 31 313 1777
Email: communications@durbancountryclub.co.za
Website: https://www.durbancountryclub.co.za/

Fancourt Hotel and Country Club (South Africa)
Montagu Street
Telephone: +27 44 804 0030
Email: golfreservations@fancourt.co.za
Website: https://www.fancourt.co.za/play-golf/

Fontainbleau Golf Club (France)
Rte d’Orléans, Fontainebleau
Telephone: +33 1 64 22 22 95
Email: direction.fontainebleau@orange.fr
Website: https://www.golfdefontainebleau.org/en/
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Hong Kong Golf Club (China)
19 Island Road
Telephone: +852 2812 7070
Email: membership@hkgolfclub.org
Website: https://www.hkgolfclub.org

Kuala Lumpur Golf & Country Club  
(formerly TPC Kuala Lumpur) (Malaysia)
10, Jalan 1/70D, Off Jalan Bukit Kiara
Telephone: +603 2011 9188
Email: klgcc.golf@simedarbyproperty.com
Website: https://www.klgcc.com/

Little Aston Golf Club (England)
Roman Road, Streetly
Telephone: +44 1213 532 942
Email: manager@littleastongolf.co.uk
Website: https://www.littleastongolf.co.uk

Moor Park Golf Club (England)
Moor Park
Telephone: +44 1923 733 146
Email: amber.rees@moorparkgc.co.uk
Website: https://www.moorparkgc.co.uk/

Mt Juliet Estate Golf Club (Ireland)
Thomastown
Telephone: +353 56 777 3000
Email: members@mountjuliet.ie
Website: https://www.mountjuliet.ie/

Notts Golf Club (England)
Derby Road, Kirkby in Ashfield
Telephone: +44 1623 753 225
Email: michael.teager@hollinwell.co.uk
Website: http://www.nottsgolfclub.co.uk/

Royal Ashdown Forest Golf Club (England)
Chapel Lane, Forest Row
Telephone: +44 1342 822 018
Email: adamriddle@royalashdown.co.uk
Website: https://www.royalashdown.co.uk/

Royal Colwood Golf Club (Canada)
629 Goldstream Ave
Telephone: +1 250 478 8331
Email: gm@royalcolwood.org
Website: https://www.royalcolwood.org

Royal Dornoch Golf Club (Scotland)
Golf Road
Telephone: +44 1862 810 219
Email: bookings@royaldornoch.com
Website: https://royaldornoch.com/

Royal Ottawa Golf Club (Canada)
1405 Chemin d’Aylmer
Telephone: +1 819 777 3866
Email: info@rogc.com
Website: https://royalottawagolfclub.com
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Royal Selangor Golf Club (Malaysia)
Jalan Kelab Golf, Off Jalan Tun Razak 55000 Kuala Lumpur
Telephone: +603 9206 3333
Email: info@rsgc.com.my
Website: https://www.thersgc.com/

Saunton Golf Club (England)
Braunton, Devon
Telephone: +44 1271 812 436
Email: info@sauntongolf.co.uk
Website: https://www.sauntongolf.co.uk

Singapore Island Country Club (Singapore)
180 Island Club Road
Telephone: +65 6459 2222
Email: reciprocalbooking@sicc.org.sg
Website: https://gis.sicc.org.sg/

Stoneham Golf Club (England)
Monks Wood Cl
Telephone: +44 2380 769 272
Email: reception@stonehamgolfclub.org.uk
Website: https://www.stonehamgolfclub.org.uk/

Subang National Golf Club (Malaysia)
Jalan SS 7/2, Ss 7, 47301 Petaling Jaya
Telephone: +603 7876 0388
Email: golf@subanggolf.com
Website: https://www.subanggolf.com/

Tandridge Golf Club (England)
Godstone Road, Oxted
Telephone: +44 1883 712 274
Email: golf@tandridgegolfclub.com
Website: https://www.tandridgegolfclub.com/

The Addington Golf Club (England)
205 Shirley Church Road, Croydon, UK
Telephone: +44 208 777 1055
Email: rowan@addingtongolf.com
Website: https://www.addingtongolf.com

The Berkshire Golf Club (England)
Swinley Road, Winkfield Row
Telephone: +44 1344 621 495
Email: golf@theberkshire.co.uk
Website: https://www.theberkshire.co.uk/

The Bryanston Country Club (South Africa)
63 Bryanston Drive
Telephone: +27 11 706 1361
Email: golfbookings@bryanstoncc.co.za
Website: https://www.bryanstoncc.co.za/

The River Club (South Africa)
Links Road, Sandton, Johannesburg South Africa 2191
Telephone: +27 11 783 1166
Email: gm@rivclub.co.za
Website: https://www.theriverclubgolf.co.za/
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Victoria Golf Club (Canada)
1110 Beach Dr
Telephone: +1 250 598 4321
Email: lindsay@victoriagolf.com
Website: https://victoriagolf.com

West Hill Golf Club (England)
Bagshot Road, Brookwood
Telephone: +44 1483 474 365
Email: secretary@westhill-golfclub.co.uk
Website: https://www.westhillgc.co.uk/

Woodenbridge Golf Club (Ireland)
Vale of Avoca
Telephone: +353 402 35202
Email: reception@woodenbridge.ie
Website: https://www.woodenbridge.ie/





L A K E  K A R R I N Y U P  
C O U N T R Y  C L U B  ( I N C . )

North Beach Road, Karrinyup (PO Box 83, 6921)
Western Australia

Phone: 	 (08) 9422 8222  
Email:	 info@lkcc.com.au
Website: 	 www.lkcc.com.au
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